0] 4)

Computer-controlied Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
J\m%ﬁ%ﬁ% BFYM1 02V

AMS-221E/IP-410

PARTS LIST

40044024

No.1454-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Mote” given at the bottomn of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding pant is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5. Asto the parts with marks of "y¢” (consumable parts) and "©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—= Y2 MZTRIRIKELT

1. YR MR—UD#01, #02 FOEIK, R—JTO" TR OBRMAE TSRTE WV,

2. HEHOBTIE. ARERL, 0.1, 25F0OMEIR. BE BEaA—-PL) 2RLET,

3 KBEO () ik BEBREBELTVAFBRTHEIEEBHLET.

4 A3AMR—ID————— Bz, HERTHIZ EEEBRLET,

5. YR MR—ID "N CHESSR) . "0 (7Y 3 v #R) OEF VIR,
FHELBLTBLCLESRDLET,



CONTENTS

H /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ... .ot iiiiiiiiiiiiaainanann, 1
EHER - ShEERAGR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .........viiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnn. 3
SAER - ShEERAGR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .....c.iviiiiii i, 5
SAER - ShEERAGR (3)

4 MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ... ... .. e 7
Fily - StERRAGR

5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) .......................... 9
A - P ATERR (1)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ...t 11

X - R TERMR (2)

7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... .. i 13
THERBALR
8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... .. e e 15
PR RAE 53
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ............ e 16
2058 - RATFHE
10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..... ... ... i, 17
Y10 BifR
11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS . . .. oottt e e 19
HRIEAHERF
12. XY COMPONENTS (1) - .ottt ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e aee e 21
X-Y@E#H® (1)
13. X-Y COMPONENTS () .. ..ottt e e e e e 23
X-YB% (2)
14. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... . e 25
ik Y Bk
15. TABLE COMPONEN TS ..o e e 27
i = B £R
16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ... . e e e 29
7 -k
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... .. i e e e 30

FILTRE R

—|



18. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... . i i it r et 31
e\ 3 VR

19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt et ittt et ee e 33
ERy 7 ABME

20, WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt ittt ettt e ettt e e e e e, 35
EHARR

21. PEDAL COMPONENTS ...ttt et e et e et 37
~RAIVERR

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ... ittt ettt e e e e 38
8 B R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..ottt ettt ettt e et 39

&l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - SMEEBEAR (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. __ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T Qty_ _
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT I aYRVHIN -vX 1
2 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 2y M6 L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE COVER A7 40 - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE AVARFYAYN Y 1
5 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FA" XY M4 L=10 2
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER FRFLIN - 1
7 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 4
8 400-30828 THREAD TAKE_UP_LEVER COVER FYRT VAN - 1
9 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 A" 233" M3X0.5 L=6 2

10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 B ALFANT VA 1
11 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FA 2y M6 L=12 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE A 4247V H 1
13 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT Y M6 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L _SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 847y H 1
15 NE-6040000-SN  NUT M4 uyhyIyh M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MM7YH{A 1
17 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW 32y M4 L=6 1
18 SK-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 532y M4 L=8 1
19 B1129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 Ab 7¥34B 1
20 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW v33y M4 L=6 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Ty 47 B I
22 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW vy:y M4 L=6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 6
24 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY 3
25 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 1
26 400-32159 TOP_COVER REAR 3 avAVHIN ~7}h 1
27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
28 400-28877 FACE _COVER CAP AYT AN - NALY 1
29 400-10405 CRANK_ROD COVER r5vimyp N - 1
30 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 4
31 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE VDRI VARL] 1
32 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 2
33 400-29632 STOP SW ASH. 13" F4IF49F93 1
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 }I¥UIHITHE Wb 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER S VARE 1
36 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA a3y M3X0.5 L=6 I
37 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER E-Ahn - 1
38 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW Fa 33 M4 L=10 4
39 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. TV VT V-NVIT Y 1
40 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Ve V7 b-h NIYIA 4 (1)
41 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE vty 7 b-b (N
42 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7ve v 7 b-b MIIT4A (1)
43 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Ve Y 70 b-h BN IN R (N
44 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V ey 2X6 (N
45 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
46 SM-4040855-SP SCREW g (2)
47 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFIh 11/64-40 (D
48 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 % ¥ % 4.5%10X0.8 (2)
49 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vy D=6 H=10.2 (N
50 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B eIn ) »3hT B (1N
51 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyh73Ih 3/16-28 M
52 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k¥ b & 7.4X11.8X0.5 (N
53 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM LMLy r-7" M3 1
54 SK-4051055-SP  SCREW R A 4
55 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE LN VIVEN Y AN 1
56 400-28835 BUSHING AN VIVEN VT 992 1



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

- SHEERALR (2)

HER

o8

15

R
&




NOTE (&)

#01....FOR ST
#02....FOR JE

STH
JEM

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T S Oy .
1 #01 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TYE YA H12 1
2 CM-3002000-03  ATTENTION LABEL I ry Fav{4y-m(31.5) 1
3 100~04109 GROUND MARK A VNS BV 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ASEVMSTE 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE ISEIVILE NS (1)
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM PLATE PASETEVAGZE] (n
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT PASETEVASZE vl (1)
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE ANE Vi (1)
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM LEVER FANES T (1)

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL FASE YAl B¢ (1)
11 262-60703 BTW_TORSTON_SPRING IRvE95 N % (1)
12 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER INS MDA TS (1)
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT IR %Y (1)
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER SHAFT ANIXUN =37 ) (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER IRIZUN - (1)
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER Uy (n
17 262-61305 BTW _BEARING VIS E VAP INS 4 VY (2)
18 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER PAS e s Al A (1)
19 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING FUYRAN % (1)
20 262-61701 BTW SPRING IMEFaTEI{ LN IV % (1)
21 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch aMAy (N
22 RE-0400000-X0  E-RING 4 Eb 2127 4 (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW M AVN 3y (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AT (1)
26 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
27 SM-6041150-TP  SCREW 7%y M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT BAG ARSI )] 1
29v¢ 400-13640 JUKI _GREASE B TUBE Y 2-%7" Y-ZB 1
30 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA* 23" BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 1
31 #02 BI143-210-000 LABEL Ik FIvIIN ) 1
32 CM-1001000-01  OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77° 5 Fahzah ¥vY 870 1
33 #02 CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 58" 1 S 1
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 7 YxFay=299% 5B 1
35 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT ¥+ 0 RIXuIHTHE b 1
36 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE BAND YIEUN Y 4
37 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP y-7 Rk 2y 9
38 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C INIIVIA C 7
39 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP 5-7 WYy 1
40 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP y-7 8 2997° 1
41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ry SV A 3
42 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP A WA 1
43 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 A7 HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 10
44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 20

45 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 y¥YIn vh 150 2

46 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ ¥ xIxu9h7HE b 4

47 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 2U% PN 2Ry M4 L=8 5

48 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM 7-Z1-h (73) 1

49 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 W 3U% N 23y M4 L=8 1

50 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. NSEYASEVMICEY)] 1

51 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AR FIVIE (YT W) (1)
52 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {1 Fa-y43 (2)
53 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JAVYEIE - N % (1
54 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 4MFavy Fyb (n
55 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhr$vh 11/64-40 (1)



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

B - ShEER (3)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. LR S A ay
i 400-32162 FEED_BASE_COVER EVALED I 2
2 400-32168 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_ASM X4b o9Thn -73 2
3 400-32163 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_ASM X{B 9vahne 73 2
4 400-35705 FEED COVER b AN - 1
5 400-33186 FEED_COVER_STAY 1b 9hn -257- 1
[ B1155-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE TV 9N ~35414 T
7 B1156-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B 1} b ~37{44B 2
8 400-32167 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE 37 3pn -L-Ah A4 2
9 B1181-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X A704° 443" apn -L-AX 4

10 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Yi b V-A9y 2
1 B1183-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL ¥ FIVE 1% 3hn V-3 )
12 BI193-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Y4 4V V-A7 ¥3a 4
13 B1111-215-000 BED HINGE AT yheyy 2
14 B1115-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD ATV R Y9IV A 2
15 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE A hn - MIyr{4 2
16 B2529-232-000 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT ITT VN -7 7 2
17 NE-6100001-SD NUT M10 yRIIY M10 132 4
18 N¥-6030003-SC NUT M3 IRy M3 8
19 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1,.5X6 279y ey 1.5X6 4
20 SH-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA° 333" M3X0.5 L=4 2
71 SH-G107002-TP SCREW K10 L=70 WHRITFE AY q
22 SM-7030450-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 YHL533y° M3X0,5 L=3.5 2
23 SH-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 $7333° M4X0.7 L=8 6
24 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 $33y° M3 L=6 8
25 SK-4040855-SP SCREW I3y 4
76 SH-4040655-3P SCREW ¥4 L=6 FA Iy B4 =6 )
27 SH-6040650-TP SCREW L33y M4 L=6 8
28 SK-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 FAT 23V M4X0.7 L=10 4
29 SH-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAT a3y M4X0.7 L=14 12
30 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 ARy M6 1=8 4
31 WP-0330501-3B WASHER W3 T & 5 396 B3 2
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0. 8 7% % 4.5X10X0.8 4
33 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 8
34 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21X2 34 H 2 3 O M10 8
35 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 N 33h 3 M1O 4
36 200-32176 PRESSER PLATE EEEYL] I
37 B1504-221-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET 1449~} 1
38 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 nyhrE A M5 L=12 4
39 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA 213 M5 L=6 6
40 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 €33 H 3 I 4vh M5 6
a1 400-24997 TLIFTER _BASE INTXA VRI97{(E 1
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhsIFE A M6 L=12 2
43 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 2281 2
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP HIN - (J3%) 1
45 312-62801 PIN 1M InIgraFqe v 1
46 262-21200  HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BN FFIN 3(B) I
47 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A Hean —A$In 2(A) 1
48 SH-4040855-SP SCREW VANE S 1
49 400-44152 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER_ASM nNYLaES apn - 2516 1
50 400-32173 NEEDLE PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER N 4REY 3N - (1)
51 400-39546 COVER _SUPPORT R IVELT PAET IR T PR [§))
52 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L NYLSEY AN —$FIes Y (1
53 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE NI ARY AN -5 4 2)
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_R NI{4EY 3N ~$41B 2)
55 SK-64506 10-TP SCREW b33 M4X0.5 L=6 (8)
56 WP-0450801-SP WASHER GFF % @)
57 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uIAITHE Ab (6)
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER %2 2 2 3 (6)
59 SM-9050850-SP SCREW IR Ab 2
60 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 k7% % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
61 SL- B =12 T #50537% A% 3
62 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASM. ¥ N -s3 1
63 400-26830 GEAR_COVER ¥ ¥ - (N
64 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ YN -7IAb €))
65 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA° 237" A2 M4X0.7 L=6 2
GG ZU0-U6836 OIL, TANK ASH. UTL TANK_ASK T
67 SK-6040650-TP SCREW 7%y M4 L=6 1
68 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH %3928 {7 7" yYa 2
69 400-33182 SAFETY_SW_ASM M7 7V YSWIS 1
70 400-33183 SAFETY SW_BASE 7y ySWN &4 4 (€8]
71 736-38100 SAFETY SWITCH ARN TIE VAIFIT M
72 400-06497 SAFETY _SW_ARM_SHAFT VX vR9FIT IFVI Y N
73 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TUE YAIFEN IN } ¢))]
74 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TrE YARLyFM A (n
75 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 FAT I3 M2 L=12 (2)
76 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AV (@)
77 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH TV VA{9F1-} I3 n
78 SK-4050855-SP SCREW FAT 3y M5 L=8 1
79 400-40230 INT PCB ASM INT$N ¥73 1
80 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 $ 5 F% P23 M4 L=8 4
31 HX-0033900-00 STUD IN YN Y 1
82 SH-1040870-TP SCREW $5233° M4 L=8 2
83 B1185-221-D00 TAPE Yagh 9F-71 1
84 400-32160 BED_COVER_LEFT INPISE 7 ] 1
85 400-32161 BED_COVER_RIGHT A"y hne -3¥ 1
343 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FA 339 thA MAX0.7 L=10 3
87 B1116-215-600 FRAME SUPPORT M7 $Hx 1
88 SK-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uyhs7id Ak K6 L=10 4
89 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 b T ARy 2



4. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

b - shEEBEIR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTRNO._ _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________] LS T D Qty
1 $B-1200009-00 BEARING any ¥ o9y 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT AL VA L 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 ARy M6 L=8 2
4 $B-1200018-00 BEARING ol ¥y 29y 1
5 400-10415 BEARING _BUSH_A_ASM, Yy IN FVY) 7 923 1
4 SB-T200017-00 BEARING ok I 9% T
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. SYIRIAA® TIVT 7° 9Y2)3 1
8 400-32175 MAIN_SHAFT ¥y 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. EERITH 1
10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT 2F7{A{ (N
11 400-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_A TYT{A{PAZTA [V
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B MT{Z{IA3Y" B (1
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C IITAFIAFY C (n
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D YIFAZLIARY D (D
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 3% 7% 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
1% 400-31136 CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASN, Iy JIFvIue I3 1
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT AYTHAR29272h)h (2)
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 Mty D=6.7 L=6 (1
9 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 pAty D=6.7 L=6 (1)
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE I3vIny L 74 (1)
21 SH-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 737 M3 1=6 3y
22 101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ YIR0N -T 7 AAY-R (2)
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR 37y (D
24 400-26818 WASHER A7 v b % (N
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ef 4347 8 (D
26 SK-8480652-TP SCREW X327 M6X0.75 L=6 [
27 SK-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 €733y M6 L=4.5 (1
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT A TUYY RS 2
29 #01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING oy vy a9y 2
30 #01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING amy vy 29y 2
31 0T $B-3070002-0C BEARTNG I ¥y 2
32 #01 SB-3070002-0D BEARING amy ¥y 1oy 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASHM. FYC YIFYIC YAIAMT-I 3 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2
35 SH-8480652-TP SCREW A%y M6X0.75 L=6 3
36 A00- 10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASH. R 1
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER NIy )}
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE N IYE-pAR (N
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE SCREW N IVE-IARY (2)
40 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR -4 -4 1
a1 SL-6052592-TN BOLT O FIXOIRTTTE W 4
42 236-04309 COUPLING VN 1
43 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IR M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEh7° =Y 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECT10N LABEL ARV E A, 1
46 Bi1213-Z10-D00 PULLEY SHAFT TNV T
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 X7 Yvy ey 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NETZPAIBARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING AIVIFAN % 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FE -U-¥ ¥ A 1
51 SH=8040310-85 SCREW ¥4 1=3 13532 2
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FEP7 -U-¥ ¥ B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 PAFY” 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. PISEASE VAR A VR 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL NIE YT 1
56 200- 10442 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER WETAL NF SRR T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR Nk g 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. nNIF -2 ¥ 3 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NF 98 % 7yH{an 1
60 #04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A NE Y {p7Vi{ A 1
51 05 400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD GUIDE H NE YAV VIT_79€7 T
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NIF SYIRINFY YT 1
635 SM-8030412-TP SCREW MY M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. UYIFVE VYT Y 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM. FYe VI3 (D
&6 Z00-06531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER T Y D
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYC YLbIF 7YY (1)
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING any Yy oy (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING vy vy (D
70 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR_CRANK_ROD ASM, NF 925y Im9) 23 (1
71 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD N2 (O3
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING any vy Ivy n
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH N 9IFYINYN 7 yYa N
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK FYE VIV (1
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK NI 9TV (1
76 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ 23H [SOVI
77 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FCVITVIY ) 1
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 bAZY M6 L=16 2
795% #06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ny DPX5 #14 1
305% #02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 ny DPX17 £18 1
3% 0T NMC-2005010-00 NEEDLE 100 N 134 100 T
82+% #03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 ny SY3355 110 1
NOTE (#:3) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI
#02. ...TYPE H(FOR ST) HiERE(STH)
#03....TYPE H(FOR JE) HE&R(JEF)
#04... . TYPE S SRR
#05....TYPE H HiE AR
#06. ...TYPE S(FOR ST) SHERR(STH)
#07....TYPE S(FOR JE) StE#(JER)



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
X - iR X AR (1)

Ir_ »

|

1 @ @@
L

(RO

48

(@@«




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, ________. DESCRIPTION _________] LS T S Qty
1 400-25431 BUSHING ARk 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE _PRESSER_SHAFT FhAyiavhe oy 1
3 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK D FAARLYYID 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM Fhtyifaveyyy 1
6 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MEY M6 L=8 1
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK by 2y 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT VB LS RS E=VAYBA 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 &7 2 I 1
10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y D=8 U=7.4 1
11 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM FIFIAYIVhA 1

12 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAFY M6 L=8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING ROD FikThAayL 1
14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE_GUIDE FIATHAVEY a{k 1
15 #01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A MR ANTIVE A 1
16 #01 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =-FANTIV B I
17 #01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING CEAND NS 474 1
18 #01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING MR ATV 1
19 400-12965 BEARING SUPPORT_PLATE NNV 2

20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ch & pAY 2

21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MYy D=7.5 L=3.5 1

22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. WANLSE YNV 1

23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK WWANESE UMV (D

24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhI7IZy” M6 L=14 (1)

25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Cl 4h A7 2

26 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT FAkRzoyh Vyhyyt ) 1

27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER 472 A M 1

28 400-24987 POSITIONING LINK A FIHITAFEAYVIA 1

29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK B FAITAFFAVY OB 1

30 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 ¥5%¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2

3] 400-30620 INTERMEDTATE_PRESSER LINK B FAt¥Iy B 1

32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW NF - Y38 ey 1

33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZFANT 73 1

34 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)

35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 4 v3y D=8 H=3.175 1

36 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE WASHER FAFIVI P F2I ALY N % 1

37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy D=10 H=3.25 1

38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=4 1

39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET APk ox % 1

40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE FHITYIF 29444 1

41 S5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v53y" 9/64-40 L=9 I

42 S§-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IMLIFY 11/64-40 L=18 1

43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FAAFLIAAAR 1

44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASH. F2V¥39ed3d° Fybr3 1

45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AxFapeyay” (1)

46 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AYTFINeIRY FIH (1)

47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE _PRESSER_BAR o3 Ay ) 1

48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING FAARIN ¥ 1

49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHEFITV IR Y 1

50+ 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHHYIA 1
51 SM-7751160-TP SCREW TAEI13Y° M3.5 L=10.5 1
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyarvHk Ab 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD ey -m 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LS¥ B ah AV M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_SPRING B FHAILEY an” 3B 1
56 400-25432 TENSTON_SPRING_ADJUSTING SCREW FHRYIN ZBN Fh% 1
57 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 uyHs#yh M5X0.8 3v2 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE FhERThav{ 1

59 400-25424 COLLAR DL alb S 1

60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vzy D=10 H=3.25 1

61 SD-0800336-1P SHOULDER SCREW %3y D=8 H=3.25 1

62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y D=7 H=3.25 1

63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vzy* D=8 H=6.45 1

64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG [S34 2

65 #01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A B2 YA 1

66 #01 400-30629 SCIDE_BLOCK B 371 B I

67 #01  400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C B2 3C 1

68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK_C F¥IyaC 1

NOTE (& 3) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE

- 10 -



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
fRR - A TERE (2)

—11 -



REF.RO  _NOTE ___PARTNO. _____ ____ DESCRIPTION _ _________| vy oA AL Qty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT A AV7" 7ehhA 1
2 400-30626 FACE FELT B Av7° 7zhbB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C AY7" 7ZRNC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B _SUPPORT AV7" 7rhhBYYI 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C JrAMMARY" C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW AB A7 Tz AMABIARY 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER _VARIABLE SHAFT FEIHAY Y s 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B A41B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER VARIABLE ARM FIEFLhAYF 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW MAXY® M6X0.75 L=6 2
11 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR A5AV9% D=8 W=8 1
12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 2
13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING aoy Uy oy 2
14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 eo% b % 8.5X18X1.6 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT GEAR VLAYV ENS 2
16 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 M%7 M6 L=8 4
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A FHEYTE-A-% FA 2
18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 MA2Y M6 L=6 2
20 400-402286 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR FhAYIE-4 1
21 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 oyhI7HE bh M4 4
22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uynryFE hh 2
23 400-32181 PRESSER MOTOR_BRACKET HAFIE-4-7" 5h9} 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE LINK FHIEFIHNY YY) 1
25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=8 H=3.25 1
26 SB~1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING Y TN 10y 2
27 400-25426 PRESSER LIFT SHAFT FIAII I 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIh A3 h % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z7ANYS D=8 W=8 1
30 SM~8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY* M5 L=4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING CAM FHAEITT B 1
32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PRy M6 L=8 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT ASM tVE-2Vy1h3 1
34 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAky M6 L=8 2
35 RE-0800000-KO0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb* AMAY 8 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING LINK FIERI7 VY 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FIAFITH BA7ATT 1
38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v7% 7 % 5.2X9.5%0.6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER v7¥ b % 5.2X15X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 v3yt D=8 H=3.75 1

41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 17V F3-vy9s I/ 1

42 262-26001 WASHER ADEVVIE % 1

43 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PRI M5 L=4 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER LINK SPRING_HOOK FHARLT S N ZhY 1
45 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyHhs7HE hh M5X0.7 L=8 1
46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN Y 1
47 400-25419 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE tv¥-pII 14 1
48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7abevd 1
49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT 2% LAZ M3 L=10 1
50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINVES 2
51 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uyhs7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 478 2/ ) S 4
53 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP YILYN =Y 2
54 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 U 3YF% A a3y M4 L=8 2
55 400-43321 BUSHING € FIEFIHINYY JAAN 1

- 192 —



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

bR

©
To]
2

o]
Te]




REF.No_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ SR T S Qy
I 400-43869 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT Ax7vay 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. AA703Y PATAMIT-73 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING gy VI 19y 3
4 400-32182 LOWER_SHAFT Y7 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR YEVIX Y 1
6 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2
7 400-24063 NUT Y& 7Fyh 1
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING gyt VY ror 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING JEY 7% YN TV AN — - 2

10 400-06569 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JEY POIIAN 1

11 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY* M6 L=8 2

12 400-34846 SHUTTLE ASH Iy 973 1

13 400-06574 SHUTTLE b r. 0 (1)

14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A A IX%ava7F7oibA (2)

15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B Y X227 7B (1)

16 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING T IA¥IN 3 (2)

17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EJ #bAY 3 (2)

18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. I IAYTIY YT Y (2)

19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER Y IHVV a7 At (1)

20 SH-6020460-TP SCREW t73y" M2 L=3.5 (2)

21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT TAF YAV Va97chb 4]

22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE Y v¥avaq @)

23 SK-4030455-SP SCREW FaT 233" M3 L=4 (2)

24 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 1Yy (6.7)

25 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7 (2.3)

26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING A Y N YRy (2)

27 400-10470 SHUTTLE ASM_SCREW A VIIMARY 1

28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT Ay YFavkyy 7 1

29 SM-6040650-TP SCREW t33y° M4 L=6 1

30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING Y I8 TV b AY 2

31 400-06576 SHUTTLE OIL SEAL AR 2

32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 57"k 2097 1

33 #01  SB-3080010-0A BEARING wmy VY r9y 2

34 #01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING wmy VY Iy 2

35 #01  SB-3080010-0C BEARING amy VY gy 2

36 #01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING SNV 2

37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING XD Y9I 2 1

38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW v72y° M2 L=3.5 2

39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Ty wA$IBrya Y 1

40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASHM. b 34N 73 1

415¢ #03  400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) 5 v (7hnay) 1

42% B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. FUvr-ass 1

43% B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1

44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZASININ 2

45 400-06578 O0IL WICK PRESSER BY¥IIITT IV Y 1

46 SM-8060610-TP SCREW A3y M6 L=6 1

47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER JADEY" 14 1

48 SM-6020250-TP SCREW (&7 > 2

49v¢ #02  400-14964 SHUTTLE s 1

50 SM-8061050-TP SCREW MAZY" M6 L=10 1

51 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 Fh 3U% JA a3y M4 L=8 1

52 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL SRS 7HIAN 1

53 #01  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) A AR -LA - AT FIVS A 2

54 #01  B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A AL LA - A FYYS B 2

55 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A SN -LN - A TYYS C 2

56 #01  BI411-804-D00 BEARING (D) YRS SRS VA 2

57 400-32185 LOWER_SHAFT NEEDLE_SUPPORT SEY 4o-b MK 2

58 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhr7HE b 4

59 400-32184 LOWER SHAFT REAR_BEARING BRACK JEY 2TMN TV DY I4A 1

60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING b ATV 1

61 SM-6040460-TP SCREW 537" M4 L=4.2 I

62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b5% A % 4.5X10X0.8 1

63 SL-6041692-TN SCREW 29X HITHE MhM4 L16 2

64 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 b3 3 % 4.8X11.5X2 2

65 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 5-7 N 20 2

66 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 I 3% FN 13 M4 L=8 2

NOTE (3E) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN &
#02....TYPE S SHbk
#03....TYPE H HitHR

~14 —



8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

A ALIEA
1
l/ -
e
(/
I
37 , ?@
40 | o9
|
[~
N
|
l
l
| 28—(Q,
I 22—@_
|
| 9
|
|
|
|
l
l
l
l
l
|
l
REF, NO NOTE = PARTN., ~ DESCRIPTION & v % 4  Qy_
1 400-43359 WIPER_ASH. y4n - 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER 74n [€)]
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP VAN ~%yy7° (1
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER JAN -H0° - (4))]
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM, JAN -3 473 [¢))
[ Z00- 30956 WIPER_SOLEROTD IR YL T €3]
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 7N -3 A (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 94N -1 4B (1)
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A 74N -YVIA (1)
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR N -3 YR F3- 1)
TT B2T30-210-D00 WIPER SPRING TR A % [§Y)
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK_B 74N -YVIB (1)
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. YR Yy 23 (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 74N -YvIBY V3Y [€))]
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT VAN IV I g (1)
16 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR LZISRLZi R [€9)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG MY vy 2P [€))]
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F Uy va9# 1)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE vz A7 vhy 17-0.16 3 (0.04)
A HW-5000700-00 7-CORE CABTYRE CORD VR ZATES (Y]
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 war#sh 9/64-40 (1)
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 urrHs 11/64-40 (N
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ep 4h27 2.5 [€))]
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4bAY 5 Q9]
76 SH-B040412-TP SET SCREW W4 =4 1353 (0
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 Y553 (1)
28 $D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ¥ v3¥ D=6.5 H=3.2 €]
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 $A723Y° M3X0.5 L=6 €]
30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW bl R YA (3)
k]! WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 ¥ I F 3.2K7X0.5 M
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER 1 A¥PI{R (1)
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER Abyn” -1 A (1
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP V4N -2y} v 1
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM VAN -Z39h ¥4 1
76 SN-4040855-5P SCREW FF T
37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT 39" M5 L=8 1
38 SM-4050855-SP SCREW #a° 39" M5 L=8 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7% 1 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER R LY 1
T B2IT0-210-000  WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET VIR <Y J5% T

—15—



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R 20 - KZATEE

26

<>-48

23— 24
2 2‘&/4,
21
[@—18
N f 12
¥ 13
13 1
25
20
'é“‘l 7 ~
[ ™~ 32:33 RNGY
| 42 - 464 5 ~ ~ I\
| h 30 <
| 4 l S
3 4 o 43 > | % 29 O
Ny P N L 31 N
~_ 35 | q) ~ 28 |
~0 I ~o
~ l T 3 6 | ~ 0, I
47 3 g | ~ I
\\ 37 @ N
~ ]

REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ____ _____ 1] DESCRIPTION __________ | SR S S aty _
1 400-32539 AT _SOLENOID ATYV AN 1
2 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhI7HE kb 4
3 RE-0900000-Ka E-RING 9 Ef 2h3D 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRIRG ATYV /4P #b 30" 2 1
5 400-06617 AT SOL_PIN ATYVAN B Y \
6 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYV AR Zbyn® ~35- 1
7 SH-8030412-TP SCRER }A%y ¥3 L4 2
8 400-10479 AT _PLATE ATYVAb b2 {2 1
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREF M4X0.7 L=8 oyAr7HE kb 2

10 ¥P-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 €59 4" 2 4.3X9X0. 8 2
11 400-32343 AT _DRIVE_LINK_F_ASH AT 7V 99y 1
12 400-23993 AT PIVOT_BASE(F) ATI 99V IRTITIE 4 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 ¥733° M4 L=8 2
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_aSH AT 70 9Yvr9vrs \
15 400-43938 AT_PIVOT BASE(R) ATIL 9UVIDYISYE 4 1
16 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyAITHE M 2
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT SCREW ATIN 99YII5 YRy 2
18 N¥-6040003-SC NUT M4 nyhIFYh M4 2
19 400-10489 AT _PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIN QU353 3 0 % 4

20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING ATIR 999359 79y 2

21 400-10497 AT_JOINT ATIN 99%' 7 2

22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT2R 9% 78 7997 2

23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIV 99VIYYRY 3 0 % 2

24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT ATIV 9% 5390 2

25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN IIN Y 2

26 400-32190 AT_CONNECTION_BAR ATVYYYE 9 1

27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_]_ASM, EAE S 21 SV A 1

28 229-28808 NUT {hFavyIH )

29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h¥avyy (2)

30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION SHAFT {bFavyy g (1)

31 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {1 {MFa9IN 2 (1)

32 #02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM. H & {={bFavyI3 1

33 #01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ ASM, 2 4z4Mayyr3 1

34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN {b2kAr" v Q)]

35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE AbFadyy 4 (1)

1% 200-T0511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER CAP T FayvyT 6

37 400-10512 THREAD_TENS I0K_SHAFT_COLLAR ARIAE VESIEI - )

38 400-10513 DBISK_STGPPER_SPRING (P FIVII5EP IN 3 (3)

39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER RIS EVAS s a2 b (1)

40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST 1M FavyE 973 ()

1 100-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR SCREW ATV AN AbyN F5-F 7 ()

4237 #02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H YL (1)

43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW 1hFavidyy 7 MY (3)

44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT Ab2AL" vFadeyns-PAy b (Y]

45 400-10523 POST_BASE _C_RING ApF39¥2byn -CYy (1)

% T 229-21605 TRREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PSS )

47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 FAZY" M6 L=16 1

a8 400~13967 AT FELT ATH 99Y7ahb 1

48 ¥P-0510516-5D WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 5% 7 2 5.1%7.5%0.5 2

- 16 -



10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R Bk

—-17-



- 18 —

REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________| S T Gty _
1 400-30936 THREAD TRIMMER_CAK {NEUDA 1
2 SH-8050592-TP SCREW MAZY* M5 L=5 7% %% 2
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW $5133° M4 L=8 4
4 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A N)7YHhAI0 A |
5 #01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B NY79%Aa0 B 1
6 #01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C N 7Y3ARan C I
7 #01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D NY7VHAIR D i
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT hAaauy s 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT H4%0.7 YIS M4%X0.7 132 2

10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER_LINK ASK. WSSEVUE 1
Il Sp-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vz D=8 H=3.2 1
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyHs+h M5X0.8 132 1
13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT ANy 1
14 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MRy M6 L=8 2
15 400-32186 THREAD_TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR INFYILYIYE Y 1
16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT TSI I VED I
17 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 mYAI7HE Ak M4X0.7 1=6 1
18 WP-0450801-Sb WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% %" % 4.5X10X0.8 1
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7AMYETT & 1
20 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY YAA M4 L=12 1
21 400-28873 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR B YIRS INLEE] 1
22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myAI7HE b 2
23 #03  400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. YV 1
24 #02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM, Hy3ayny{4r3 1
25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE N1 (1)
6% #03  B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NTFE b (D
27% #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTH A (1)
28% B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IFLAR (1)
29% B2421-210-4A0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL, N YRR FYT Y (1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK N UAR Yy (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING ANFY Uy -y (D
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SHAL IR%Y Lh - (33Y) 43 (1)
33 $§-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YRy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG M) b - (A1) 73 (1
35+ 5S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32~56 L=2.2 ¥53y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW N 9AZE V3 (h

37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (S22 (1)

38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT NFY UN -y (1

39 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 YALF2Y 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)

40 5$-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v53y° 11/64-40 L=4 (1

41 ¥01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D F32 55 3D (D

42 #01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C b -AZE A2 C (1)

43 #01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ N RA (1D

44 #01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AX ¥4 2B (1)

45 400-28337 SOLENOID BASE E-ANYYFA { 1

46 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nyAI7IE Ab 3

47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 155 5 1 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN b AT h (M ey 2
49 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YhA3rE-4 1
50 SH-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 A3y M5 L=16 4
51 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 ES¥ 5 F Oy 4y M5 4
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING any Uy vy 1
53 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FF2I3Y" M4X0.7 L=6 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM LS RISV 1
55 S¥-8050592-TP SCREW MAFY* MB L=5 7% %% 2
56 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVY I
57 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 FA* 23y %A M3X0.5 L=12 1
58 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE AHI7r v 3-NIYI(A 1
59 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 WINTHE I 1
NOTE (#E32) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI
#02. ... TYPE H HiLRR
#03....TYPE S SR



11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

il A B

-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. __ ____ _ . DESCRIPTION _ _________. v X 4L Qty_ _
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1MIh3 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 152 2 i 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP PLATE_ASK. 1My B31473 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT_PLATE_ASM. LMY HIMF LRI 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. APIHIVYI (%) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 S5¥ ¥ 35 A9 M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ef* ApAY 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3y D=4 H=2.6 1
g 400-10589 TC BASE 1hYHI & 4 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE VY IYE 1

11 400-06780 TC_SPRING ST 1

12 400-06781 TC_BASE COVER APYHIM A 1hn - 1
13 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 LIFyT M2 L=2.5 4
14 #02  400-06782 TC _NOTCH R {MH39¥ R 1
15 #01  400-30943 TC_NOTCH R K 1MF39FR_H 1
16 #02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F {WIHII9F F 1
17 #01  400-30942 TC NOTCH F H MBI/ 9FF H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FA I3V M2 L=6 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT ASM, AMYHIY a{vhIR 1

20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW 5%y M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW v53Y° M4 L=6 4

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM ASHM. AV EVINUL A A 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM S EANUVS (1

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW SIS A EVANL S VN (2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & iy D=8 H=4 1

26 400-32187 TC_CONNECTING LINK ISRV IN 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vxy D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-35161 SENSOR_SLIT MBIV H-2Dyh 1

29 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhsyHE Vb M3X0.5 L=6 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1hh3e-4 1

31 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WINITFE Wb 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 A7 HE b M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASM, 1hh3Lvyr3 1

34 400-35160 SENSOR_BASE F-bIY 1A (1)

35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR - (1)

36 HD-0020400-0B  SENSOR ¥ (1)

37 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW L%y 2

38 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER LYW F I kvh M3 1

39 400-33069 MOTOR_BASE 1M HIE-AMY IR 4 1

40 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UHIyFE bb 3

41 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C IRIIVIA C 2

42 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP YIEYUN ~Y 2

43 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uYhr7HE M M4X0.7 L=6 2

44 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 o FY% AT 2Ry M4 L=8 2

45 400-40082 CONNECTING LINK_SUPPORT INIVANY5s 02 2

46 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 w7 HE Ak M3X0.5 L=6 4

47 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 It Bk b Al M3 4

NOTE (#F32) #01....TYPEH At %
#02....TYPE S Sit#k

- 90 -



12. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YEfR (1)

- 21 -



REF. NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________. S S Qty_ .
1 400-32199 X_FEED BASE X4h" vas -2 1
2 400-32202 Y LM GUIDE Y-LMH £ 2
3 400-32205 X_BELT_PRESSER_FIX PLATE X&' MDY 414 1
4 400-32201 X LM GUIDE X-LMI 1M 2
5 400-32213 Y _FEED BASE Y4 9n -2 2
6 400-32217 LOWER _PLATE INSTALLING PLATE P22 VP LEY 1
7 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD [P 2
8 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN v AL AN ey 2
9 400-32219 BELT RECEIVER IND Y 5 4 1

10 400-32219 BELT RECEIVER AWM T 2
11 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyh77+5 Wb M3X0.5 L=6 16
12 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyhs7+E bh M3X0.5 L=8 16
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Oyhr7HE Wh M4X0.7 L=10 8
14 SKH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYh77HE h M4X0.7 L=10 4
15 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 UYHrTHE W M4 8
16 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW #5132y M4 L=8 2
17 SM-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 t5%y° M5 L=16 2
18 SM~6051000-SP  SCREW 5%y M5 L=10 4
19 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER LI B % M3 16
20 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER EI¥ R Ih ¥V M3 16
21 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 YIF B % ah AIh M5 4
22 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 I H ka3 Avh M5 2
23 400-32238 X SLIT PLATE X392y i 1
24 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayhs7+E Vb M4X0.7 L=6 2
25 400-32237 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE SN EE 1
26 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhy7rEt b 2
27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% & % 4.5X10X0.8 2
28 HD-0005700-00 SENSOR A v 1
29 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIAFY LAR 1
30 400-32239 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE VM ANVIEE] 1
31 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhrTEE M 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7ibevE 1
34 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IRV YAR 1
35 400-32240 Y SLIT PLATE Y3920y 4 1
36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uyH77HE M) M4X0.7 1=6 2
37 400-32241 X_CABLE_GUARD Xr-7"bp - 2
38 B4022-221-D00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP 739Nr-7" MI5VT” 3
39 SH-6040650-TP = SCREW t5%Y" M4 L=6 6
40 400-32223 X_LM_GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE X-LMy 4 3 ata 1
41 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhr7FE b 4
42 400-43098 Y _STOPPER_STAY YZbyn MIYIL(4 2
43 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 ayhr7HE Wb 2
44 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER LiAnyh A4Ih x ¥ 0 % 2
45 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIAITFE b 2
46 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyAIIFE A 4
47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN VI 1

-922 —



13. X—Y COMPONENTS (2)
X-YR% (2)

-93 —



B2504-221-D00
B2505-221-D00

DESCRIPTION

X DRIVE BRACKET
DRIVEN BRACKET

XIh 97° S59h
¥ a9h 97" S5t

SB-1080005-00
SB-1080005-00
SB-1100013-00
SB-1300002-00

RADIAL BEARING
RADIAL BEARING
BEARING
BEARING

I TR Iy
FTTIRY 19y
amy ¥y roy
Iy ryy

SB-1300003-00
S$B-4120001-00
SM-6040602-TP
SM-6041602-TP
SL-6052092-TN

BEARING

BEARING

SCREW M4 L=6
SCREW M4X0.7 L=16
SCREW

ama” vy

amy ¥y roy

uIhy7HE W M4X0.7 L=6
wihy7+E A M4X0.7 L=16
¥ A RIX0NT7HE b

SM-6051802-TP
SM-4041055-SP
SM-4042055-SP
SM-4051255-Sp
B2537-221-D00

SCREW M5 L=18

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW. ,M5 L=12.

Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER

IRITIE Wb
N3 M4 L=10
FAT XY M4 L=20
FATXTT M5 L=12
YO Uny hRZN° %

1
2
3 400-32192 X_DRIVE_SPLINE_SHAFT XoN 927 543 )
4 400-32194 X_TIMING_BELT o RV MENS 3
5 400-32195 X_DRIVE_SPROCKET X 927 oy
[ 400-32196 X_DRIVEN_SPROCKET LSAEVINE Y VARV T]
7 400-32197 Y_DRIVEN_SPROCKET Yy a9h 927 ohyb
8 400-32198 MOTOR_INSTALLING_PLATE -4-MYr{2
9 400-32203 Y_DRIVE_SHAFT YOh usy
10 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL XN 9nr v
11 400-32206 Y_TINTNG_BELT YRV AT
12 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X a9h unr v
13 400-32210 X_DRIVE_BRACKET_BASE XIN 97" 359hn -2
14 400-32211 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET_SPACER XI" 29N U7 FrybAN -¥
15 400-32212 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET_BASE XJ* 29N 97" Fryba -
T6 400-32Z15 ~Y_DRIVE_SPROCKET Y7V AT 0E5h
17 400-32216 Y_DRIVEN_GEAR VAR VIR VA0 A
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A7Y bn = 2520 0¥
19 169-92604 THRUST WASHER 232Ny 3%
20 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT AYHYN 33 )
PAS 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT NTRYNFTT
22 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT IR -7 RTAR
23 400-32221 Y_DRIVE_GEAR YIN Uny N
24 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 NTIVA L0
25 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. X3 AM7-73
26 400-40227 X FEED MOTOR Xi7Ue-%
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

A1 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myRFTIn wh
SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 uyHITHE W
SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhr7IE wb
SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MY M5 L=4
SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MRy M5 L=4
SH-BU5081Z-TP SCREW ¥5X8 Ay W5X0.8 L=8
SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6
SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6
SK-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY® M6 L=8
SN-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8
SU-S0RUSTZ-TP SCREW W6 L=% X% W6 L=8
SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 t53% M5 L=8

WP-0482086-SD
WP-0482086-SD
WP-0501016-SD

WASHER 4.8X11.5X2
WASHER 4.8X11.5X2
WASHER 5X10.5X1

b3y 4 % 4.8X11.5X2
£7¥ 5 3 4.8X11.5X2
t5%" % % 5X10.5X1

WP-0430801-8C
WS-0410002-KN
400-32191

"WASHER 4. 3X9X0.8
SPRING WASHER
Y DRIVEN_BRACKET

¥ 5 % 4.3X5X0.8
N3H R M4
Y¥ 29V 97 Fhyb

Y~ ROI Y = RN N R S W s Y S R
dm»—-owms}mm»wmﬁowmqwmhwN'—owmqmm.&wN

Wp-0531001-SC WASHER (S50 1 IVt o0 ) 1)
WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¥ b 3 4.5%X8X0.5
400-40228 Y FEED MOTOR YA79¢-2

400-43097 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE_B 77V MY I544B
400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y Tyve-8-93
SM-4033001-SC SCREW M3 L=30 FaT 3% M3X0.5 L=30
S¥-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA° 223 M4 L=6
400-05401 ~FAN MOTOR ASSY TT/E-3-7%
SM-4043050-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 AT 22y M4X0.7 L=30
400-43096 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE A 77N {RA
SM-6061202-TN BOLT wIRITHE b
WP-0651001-SC WASHER |52 00
“SM-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 oyh777% Mk M4X0.7 L=6
WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 t3¥ b % 4.8X11.5X2
WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 L7 h k3 Avl M5

- 24 —

»———--]Nm—-hwmﬁh-h—-r—mwl\?-wNN»&#»&-NNNNHNNJ;»b-JkWNNNl\ﬁh-lm—-u—-»-H'—-N-Jkr-‘——l\:'—-w»-‘l\:lq-—»dN-—N-——-N—-—-—-N—--.—--n—



14.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
fiik V) SRtk

— 95 —



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION | S T { Qty
1 400-32226 LOWER_PLATE_2615 J3145(2516) 1
2 400-34568 CLOTH_FEED _BASE 2516 24084 £(25186) 1
3 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE ARSIV FIIN 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VAN VYY) 2
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER NIE - IR 1
[ BI576-220-000 —SL XTAIL 2H4F M X T
7 260-23408 FEED STUD vyl 2
8 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN bI07 B A iad) 2
9 PA-1602508-A0 AIR CYLINDER vy 2

10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 ¥ 4
T BATIT-220-00C ATR TUBE LABEL JUJ LEFT 7§17 58 RJ03E T
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-#1-7" 58" KJ0AL 1
13 B4711-220-006 AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT x7-f1-7" 58 4JO3R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-#1-7" 57" JJ04R 1
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep 2M7 3 4
16 00-32279 LIFTING LEVER A XTFFIVA X pA
17 400-32230 LIFTING LEVER B RJF¥IUN -B 2
18 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 PAXY" M5X0.8 L=§ 2
13 SK-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 €73y M5 L=8 2
20 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 5% 5 3 Ip AN M5 2
71 BISTE-280-000 GUIDE PTN FIF I AL T AN Y A
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VAvE-2 I 4.2
23 SH-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 YRy 7HE A M6 L=8 2
24 HX-0036400-0E PARTS VAV ] 0.3
25 #01 400-32842 FEEDING FRAME 2516 AA¥IYI92(2516) 1
75 70T B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE T IAFT T FITAVE 2
27 #01 S¥-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA" 337" M5 L=6 4
28 #01 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 |22 i 7 0 ST Y 4
29 #02 400-32844 2_STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_ 2516 24" /43139197(2516) 1
30 HX-0023300-00 cLip YAYERIN 7
31 B2568-223-C00 ATRTUBE SUPPORT I7F7a-7 T T
32 SL-6062592-TN SCREW 30 R5MINITHE Ab 4
33 SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 MRy M5%0.8 1=8 2
34 SH-6051000-SP SCREW €537 M5 L=10 2
35 WP-0531000-SD WASHER ¥5 |2 s 2
35 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EF 3837 3.2 A
37 B2613-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. RIAPIAN VLA (93) 1
38 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A RIAYT AN YR A (1)
39 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27° 97 vty 1.5K6 (4)
40 B2567-216-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. A/A$IIN 9448 (J3) 2
T 7 BZ567-215-0000  ~ WORK CLANP FOOUT PLATE B TIFIL ZNTVLA B [$))
42 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27° 970 ¢ vy 1.5X6 (2)
43 400-32839 SLIDE_PLATE_ASM AIAFITIZN VLRI 3 2
44 400-32840 SLIDE_PLATE RIAYLTIIN V4R (1)
45 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN MY AT AN e Y (2)
7% B2513-215-000 BEARTNG INTIE N TV 3
a7 SH-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 uyhI7HE Ah 6
48 400-32835 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT ASM RIAYI7ITH I3 1
49 400-32836 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT 2492773 (1)
50 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FHE N AL B AR kY (2)
1 00-32837 RECEIVER PLATE LEFT_ASK —ITAFETICE VIS T
52 400-32838 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT AIARI7IER Y (1)
53 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FEE Y AL F AN Y (2)
54 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8§ MARY M6 L-8 2
55 SH-6061200-SP SCREW v5xy M6 L=12 4
56 SH-60610T0-TP SCREW WE =10 a3y W6 L=10 1
57 NM-6060003-5C NUT M6 nyRr3vr M6 2
58 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 e5¥ b 3 3 ¥4 M6 4
59 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 v5% 4 3 6.5K11K1 4
60 #02 PA-1602510-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y)va 1
- - IR T TATANI TR T
62 #02 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE 322974 2
63 #02 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IV AvE-Z IO 2.1
64 #02 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 17-Fa-7" 9a° K105
65 #02 B4711-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL J06 17-f2-7" 57" RJ06

66 #0Z PC-0TZ4010-00 SPEED CONTRULLEK

ACT SN IVRE-7

1
1

T

67 #02  400-34185 SHAFT 28" YANI-PYFYY 7 1
68 #02  WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 £59° 4" 3 6.5X13X0.8 1
69 #02  400-34186 INSTALLING PLATE 28 VZMI-71 39548 1
70 402 SH-6051000-SP SCRER ¥737° M5 L=10 2
T FUT T CS-UTI0TIE-SH THRUST COLLAR TR LA T
72 #02  WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 E5¥ 4 % 4.3X12X1 1
73 $02  B2518-215-000 BRACKET 24" YAMNI-PF3VEIRY 7 ok 1
74 #02  B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW 25 VANI-PRRIFaREI Ry 1
75 #02  B2518-215-A00 REGULAT10N PLATE 22 VANI-73h¥F AT 14 1
78 707 WPTOBJOBIE-Sh WASHER §_ZX15X0.5 BSF 5§ §.2XT6X0.8 T
77 #02  B3012-816-000 NUT PIFL -F7h 1
78 402 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bARS 11/64-40 L=4 2
79 #02  B2304-205-000 KNOB 1}2hR 973 1
80 302 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHAYT YUVE F97R 1
g7 F07 " BI6I5-720-000 CYLYNDER TIN SR Y T
82 #02  RE-0300000-KO0 E-RING 3 EX 2hA7 3 3
83 #02  B2516-215-000 LEVER 28 YAM-ILA” - 1
84 #02  B1853-512-00E-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER WY IY YR 1
85 #02  SH-6040650-TP SCRER v53y M4 L=6 1
TG 0L A00-37231 DRIVING_LINK_SHAFT IF VANIDUN T T
87 #02  B2548-215-000 BUSHING I3VY T 9Ya 1
88 #02  B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 22 VANI-JAY 14 1
89 £02  NH-6080003-SC NUT M6 uyR7Hoh M6 1
90 #02  NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 uyh7#7% M5X0.8 32 1
9 WS-DGI00DZ-KP — —~ SPRING WASHER B I
92 #01  PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2SR avhe-3 2
93 WP-0611626 -SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 e 2
94 #02  400-44328 9_STEP_FEEDING FRAME 2516 B 29 VH¥TI9YhYY(2516)B 1

NOTE (3:22) £01....FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-22 1EHSF

#02....FOR AMS-221FHL ESL

- 96 ~

AMS-221EHL,ESLA



15. TABLE COMPONENTS

e B4R

- 97 —



_____________ PARTNO.  ________DESCRIPTION _________ . ¢ v _*_ A4_____ __ 6%y,
1 B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASH. ¥rrya v 1
2 B8102-221-DA0  UPPER STAND COMPL. YIXY Iy Y (2)
3 B8103-221-DA0  STAND COMPL. JFIYYA Y (2)
4 B8150-221-D00  CASTER ¥y AA- (4)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Yfad (D
6 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 YFay (2)
7 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VUESZAPSE] (4)
8 170-07402 NUT 4457391 (4)
9 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7Y ¥IA-73 (4)

10 B8110-373-N00  CAP VA4 T (4)

I1 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 uyhr3yh M12 332 (4)

12 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ xI3uvarE Wb (16)

13 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 0 3IX0vH7E b (20)

14 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ H % 4.5X10X0.8 2

15 400-32242 TABLE F=7" W 1

16 SM-9087533-SC  SCREW M8 L=75 myH7E Wb M8 L=75 1

17 111-55108 DRAWER PR Y 1

18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT X Y $x 2

19 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING A LRI - B AR 2

20 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT IIRFITI UN -3 ) 1

21 B8115-215-000 FRAME BRACKET BAR M7 $HE Y I

22 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B V74~ 7" 35Y}B 2

23 B8168-215-000 BRACKET BASE V7R 77 Sr9bh A =R 1

24 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER 3 YYva BB 1

25 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 3% 1

26 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 eV 1

27 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT NIy -F MY s 1

28 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR VAN - 1

29 G5151-171-000  CUSHION 7yyay 2

30 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET LAY WANA 4

31 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef ApAY 7 2

32 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 El 4bAY 7 2

33 SK-1382501-SE° WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 $5%¢7%3° D=3.8 L=25 1

34 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 Itr3:y D=3.1 L=16 6

35 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wher3yc D=3.1 L=16 2

36 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 vI3¥ A% ab Avl 8.4X15.5 2

37 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YIE7%y D=4.5 L=25 4

38 $S5-6110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=5 2

39 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW I EY 2

40 SHM-9061003-CP  SCREW M6 L=10 oyhrE bh 4

41 B8160-229-000 GAS SPRING A AT WYY 1

42 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A V73~ 7" 35Yh A 2

43 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN V75~ IFVI Y 1

44 WP-0841600-0FE  WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 L% b % 8.4X15.5X1.6 2

45 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LAY R Ih I M6 2

46 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 uyhrFvh M6 21 2

47 SM-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhrE bh M6 L=14 2

48 WP-0820816-SD  WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 vI¥ h % 8.2X16X0.8 2

49 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR INDAY LA P 2

50 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 v % 7X20X4 2

51 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MY h : M8 1

52 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyhrFYh M8 132 1

53 #01 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-¥Y7° Mav(JUKIYaY) 1

NOTE (¥ERE)

#01....FOR JE

- 98 —

JEH



16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7 —BifR

REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION | S | Gty
1 #01 400-32232 SOLENO1D_VALVE_A_ASM 7YY AT VASR 1
2 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE I=F17 JUTINY (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N-712%Y n
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE F Yy AtY (D
5 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE FUY A YMIIIA -7 [€)]
[ F0Z T00-32233 SOLENOTD_VALVE_B_ASK T YT RIEIY T
7 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE I=F27 FVTINY 2
8 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION A-712%Y 2
9 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3 S AN (1)

10 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYY Aty (2)
TT PV-9150050-00 BASE 7 YT N YRIIIN <4 4]
12 #01 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IAVE-2 I 0.5
13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE #a-7 0.6
14 HX-0023300-00 CL1P AV 7
15 #02 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A6 -h avio-3 2
16 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER V7 a-¥ I
17 #01 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VR IR 7 2
18 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 9% SN 23T M4 L=8 2
19 400- 30950 SORENOID_VALVE_F1TTING_BASE AN S22 1
20 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YAE/3Y D=4.5 L=25 2
71 BA711-220-00A AR TUBE TABEL JOT I7-F1-7° 38 BI0T T
22 B4711-220-00B AIR TUBE LABEL J02 I7-#2-7" 38 W02 1
23 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TAMAVE 2V-4 73 1
24 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR TAMIVE k-4 (1)
25 (8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SKITCH 7YV3) V¥ (1)
76 PI-3050652-02 TEE Vauy F714- [¢8]
27 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (N1PPLE) I F (297N (0
28 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 7Yy (1)
29 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRAYFT YN T 50 )
30 HE-0346100-40 HOUSING A (1)
TT AK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Y B3R (&)
32 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND bZAVIAN (5)
33 PX-9500080-00 PLUG 757 ()
34 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 I38Y-% J78 n
35 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7408 MIYI1A 1
36 SL-405T091-5C SCREW M5X0-8 L=10 Fa 3z tAZ WEX0.8 =10 )
37 SL-9082093-SE SCREW balb AP VA {7 T A 1
38 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v3% 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 1
39 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhyFYr M8 1
NOTE (#3d) #01....FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-221EHS

#02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

- 29 —

AMS-221EHL,ESLA



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R THRBEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1R AFY9F(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN VIANDY (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSV M) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANIX9FY Fryyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST S EVIE N, (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v33%Y" M6 L=15 ()
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {NFE 9T ARy (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFH 9k 2 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM L1M7y (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMTH 9 (91) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1RAFE Y% 5 (N
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 " 233" M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhr3¥h M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MTE Y (%) (D
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NME¥P 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyHIIIN M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X!1.5 uYFIFY M16X1.5 12 (1
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 LI b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

-30 -



18. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BIES VR

—-31 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTLION _________| | S S B Qty
1 400-15757 IP-410F IP-410F 1
2 400-42796 PANEL PCB A ASSY NIRRT VAYR (1)
3 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y LCDtYY" 7%Y73 (N
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥¥xi% (1)
5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P In° - (1)
[ HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN—F (5)
7 HX-0035400-08 SPACER P I (3)
8 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FATIEY bhE M3X0.5 L=6 (D
9 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 A" 337 tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

10 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ B 30% FAT a3 M3 L=6 (4)
T WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t5¥ F % 3.7X8X0.3 €3]
12 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD/3 (1)
13 A3950-010-0A0 LCD ¥yav7 {27 b1 (1
14 A3806-010-000 TOUCH PANEL BYFN Fh (1)
15 400-00134 TTP_H FELT FLAMY avy (2)
16 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT VS FY] ¥3)
17 400-00136 KEY SHEET IF{E--h @8]
18 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE Vayry7-7° (3)
19 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ yryy-b e
20 400-46076 IP-410 FRONT CASE ASSY IP-41070Yhr-273 (n
71 400-30764 FTRONT_CASE TAINT-X [€))
22 400-00133 INSERT_NUT 1v¥-Fh (5)
23 400-46088 IP-410 REAR CASE ASSY 1P-4109%)-273 (1)
24 400-44969 REAR CASE DA BV (1)
25 400-44970 CF COVER CFin - (1)
76 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER TRTEFN - M
27 400-35707 RADIATION_SHEET RIT-H (1)
28 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY (1)
29 400-33316 OPERATION PANEL_MAGNET A YN JNIFAITY 47 (2)
30 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE VY r-ZM 14 (1
31 CH-500T00T-01 WEEE WARK LABEL™S WEEE 3-7 S~ 1 S (@3]
32 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.] L=32 YAEVRY D=4.1 L=32 2
33 400-35024 OPERATION BOX_FIXED PLATE(B)AS YO¥n IMIYI{A(B) 73 1
34 400-00100 CF CARD SET ayn IhI5yyaky b 1
35 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L N V-7 W3 L 1
36 #01  W9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CTORD ASK. TOOVIY5 V5 va-T 73 T
37 #0I  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3y7-23-p 73 1
38 #02  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F U U7 M3 1
39 #03  400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 391 v5-7" W3 1
40 #04  400-23371 SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY FyYyavF vy va-b r3 I
41 ~H05  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ZT9F I
42 #03  HA-0058200-00 SWITCH 2{y¥ 1
43 #03  HN-0024600-00 CORES VASZAY oA 1
44 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP VAPIOMIN 2
45 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-8 AT N 5
75 SK-35T2Z001-SE WOOD SCREW =5, 1 =20 WAy D=5.1 L=20 7
47 MTS-HJ 100003 BOLT -4 FIYSE b 2
48 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 uyhIyFE b M8 L=40 1
49 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 53 2 i 2
50 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LY X I %4 M8 1
5T WS-08Z0002-KR SPRING WASHER, W8 NFF ¥ % 8.2X15.4X2 3
52 N¥-6080002-SC NUT M8 nyhr3vh M8 292 2
53 #06  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUE ¥RYIA B3R ) 1
54 #02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUT10N LABEL FYTIFIAI-N 1
55 #07  CH-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) ¥y VIvr{ary-#(25) 1
56 H07  CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTTON LABEL TIE TFITN |
57 #01  BME-01100000 VOLTAGE IND1CATION SEAL ¥ yyseady y-i 2vI9100vV 1
58 #02  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YFIRaYy I 39200V 1
59 400-00097 OPTION B ASSY L WAVEVIYE 1
60 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 7 V7Y eIny 7x A (1)
6T HF-0013031-5% FUSE 3. 15A 250V REF. NO.112 ¥I-Z (3.15K) @3]
62 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) YrR Yy pa-3 (1)
63 HF-0013015-00 SLO-BLO FUSE 2430 ta-2° (1

NOTE (&)

#01. ..
#02. ..

#03. ..
$#04. ..

#05. ..
#06. ..

#07...

.FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100Y)
.FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE 200V),

JUS(3-PHASE 220V)

.FOR CE(T-PHASE 230V)
.FOR GENERAL EXPORT

(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)

.EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE 230V)

.FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V,
3-PHASE 200V),JUS(3-PHASE 220V)

.FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V),GENERAL EXPORT

(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)

-39 —

HA (#H100V) A
B2 (Z4H200V),
JUS (=#$3220V) M
CE(1-PHASE 230V)

CE(HAH230V) % Bk <

B4 (#4H100V, =45200V),

JUS (=#H220V) [

CE(1-PHASE 230V), —f& &
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)H

iy
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BHEANY U AR

- 33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. __ _______ DESCRIPTION _________| L . S Qty_
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FTYYOR 9T R 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FYYIE 9 IANIHN - |
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FYYYE 9 IA9IaHN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 B0 2Y% FAT IRy M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 5 h AY% AT 23y M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE TYIUE 97 ANIY 44 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW 0 209K b 4
8 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 15520 M0 JEY MES 3 ' T} 4
g NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyRrII M8 1¥2 8

10 M4206-461-000  WASHER SEVES M 4

11 400-31483 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN¥N V73 1

12 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 2¥% AT 3% M4 L=8 6
13 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDCxn VB73 1
14 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 F ¥ X% AT I3V M4 L=8 10
15 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’'Y FLT-T&N Y73 1
16 #02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS”Y FLT-S ¥1° Y A73 1
17 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 U 29% FN IR M4 L=8 6
18 HX-0033800-00  STUD EN YN =Y 6
19 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 773 I%Fyh M4 6

20 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINER VA 1

21 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 T I 29% FA 237 M4 L=8 5

22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-473 1

23 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD TLVH - =N 1

24 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW bA P VE S ENIN Y VN 4

25 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 77y ¥kFyb M4 4

26 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 732 1

27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b bA4 1

28 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIXY tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

29 #01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 5 vt va-p 3Ps3 1

30 #03  400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y FUYF vh va-b 1PY3 1

31 #04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥NTVI-M1P220V73 1

32 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AR-Y9)-77" 93y 1

33 #05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-} P73 1

34 #03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7243~ 43 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}" S73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-}" P73 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-}" 873 1

38 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B Y% FAT 2RV M4 L=8 2

39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE VES s A0 ] 3

40 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AFVEH- (¥3-) 1

41 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-X ¥-7 1

42 400-03458 MASK SEAL YRIY-R 10

43 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FARIANY (T 5V 1

44 400-18948 MASK SEAL R IA7Y-WR 1

45 HX-0032600-0K  DOME PLUG YrEyne - 1

46 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWFavy4a-b" 73 1

47 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 257 7408 1

48 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND NANINM S 1

49 #03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEvY~73-) 1

50 #03 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 A" 3%y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

51 #03 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 A" 33Y° tAX M4 L=10 1

52 #03 CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 58 1 S 1

53 M9029-580-0A0  FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDDy-2% Y73 1

NOTE (7%32)

#01....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE

#02....FOR 1-PHASE

#03....FOR CE

#04... .FOR GENERAL EXPORT

#05....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE,
GENERAL EXPORT

— 34—

B =M

B HE A

CEMH

—fid A

B ZM, RS



20. WIRING DIAGRAM
S HLARE

[T9)
— o = T
_ J =
J-CY¥-4 L o
a-te- £IND
s (@] Lm0 [
N Czom
| 9iN9
T BUBS-3 Y-4BT _14 BF00S
¢-20F[ | 4 @25 SLND  LIND
6-CAT o 4§T Lo Bow 1)
<t [}
_ Sl o dotv d8
401v-dt AEVHE o | W_emzo CEND (H)LEND
oo;_wL ﬁ (e
TRACLIGYAE (3] . al(¥)
i hlis Vet oxeR 9xa1v || O
N . ol (%)
— - VETOXER SxAty | EV_M
— 8LND 2N
a. o) (8)
O TR w— B & 2ono ol
o
o DA g M 15 5@ L8N
YT |
$RE o N9 g6ND j
(o] () lo
— ol (|) 08N2|®
- ML FIJ I Jﬁlzzzu _l.
[ - (#) |=
dOLOW CT0H QVIUHL . o (8) 6LND |
¥
§-2wRY |.EW = - [®lsiND .-
P~
HOLOW GYIN¥HL B 2 [a] (8) o0vND|T
£-206¥ 1 1 veNo
@0
¥0LOW Q0334 A Ma] (8)
§-TOEA lEW I 1 [lerno
0
¥0LO0W @334 X o] ()
s-z26mx T ¥ I = |8] 1 no
<
N
AFALY I uﬁnmwuo mmzom
« )
¥0L0M 3¥NSSIAd 3QISNI T .o Mal @) ) [
§-3Yid _ —_[*lzeno 8¥ND
o
——] (B [=
tsND |
BEN I VR

=5

o~
uHLlHnlll@ eng

o™

o

[aV]

[aV]

PXUYLLD

YXUYLEFY

EXUN LA

SXUYLLFY

HAENLOLL

Haid

—20 21

w ZND

:EE\

| (%)
Jj9LND

P

o o] (%)
OISLND

[Ye)

Lo e BETD)
TlyLND

[aV]

0

(8) o
ELND{®

(8) o] 1

26
—56

']
(o]

®

CLLBYE-X

zeno | b
=

® 1
LLND ™

(8) [

—18D| recmrs-3 A

8aNO|™®

l,@ HHUG¥

(8) [e

0LNO|®

%) [

E»nuumwtﬁ
ZEND o

<

LINO|®

MW_ E2 421

-]
1

-
L
JT

69NI[®
.

L
S
—
|
-

|

BELN | () [~

~ 146147+ |49|50|5 4]

E/»ES%«
G8ND w0

goN9|® |—

< <
J\4H_ HLABIWRY
()
K { [ 4rawyensy

SONO|®|_ | T
o
#) ol 7 =
SEAVEATVE
vono[7| |— _ mmzo_ ~
14. <
B - — SLAYEGEA
. _ VEND ™
D
< (Yol
o) feal ) —] ALY RX
Z29ND .d..I“ TEND

gLNd
24

- 35—



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION ) by R A Qty_
1 400-31483 MAIN PCB ASSY MAINER ¥J3 i
2 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Ihkire-4 1
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYL 4V 1
4 400-40227 X FEED MOTOR Xi79e-4 1
5 400-40228 Y FEED HMOTOR Yi7ye-4 1
6 400-29529 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR Y EPIE-4 |
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD KOTOR 1 9h3e-4 1
8 400-43359 WIPER_ASH, V4R — 1
9 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7-Fahy4r-7 W3 1

10 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM 7YY AT VEahy{a-b 3 1
Il 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR ASK, 7{ARV% 2L-2 3 1
12 400-15757 IP-410F IP-410F 1
13 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L NI-7" M3 L 1
14 400-00100 CF CARD SET ayne yh759yatyh 1
15 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥A" YBIZ 1
16 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR -k -4 1
17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7vE-4-73 1
18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA{VI-b* §73 1
19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{YI-}* Py3 1
20 #01  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ¥n° ¥ AJ3 1
21 #02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S 37V AJS 1
22 #05  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-} Py3 1
23 #03  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7743-h )3 1
24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-}' $/3 1
25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ¥ 1
26 #01  400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY ¥ YYIF vy va-ht 3Ps3 1
27 #03  400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y FYIIT vy va-h 1Ps3 1
28 #04  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥ va-b 1P220V73 1
29 #06  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100V3y7 vo° va-h 73 1
30 #07  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. Y V-7 MR 1
31 #03 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASHM. JE 5 Y5 v5-7" W93 1
32 #04  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. , 100V TVETYE-7 b 100Vanss 1
33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWFady{a1-p 73 1
34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. PK78 A° & AWZ{YF)3 1
35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK4TFa9545-7" M3 1
36 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH, RYZND S I i
37 400-40230 INT PCB ASM INT$N v73 1
38 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASY Xev3s-7 3 1
39 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAbevE 1
40 400-40223 Y _SENSOR_ASM. Y4ev$3 1
41 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. LT 2v¥r-7 W3 1
42 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AbEYY 1
43 400-40224 TH SENSOR_ASM. IS R E 1
44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. 1MEIEYIr-7° A3 1
45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TANMYATT 4 1
46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH. T yR{yFI-§ 73 1
47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASK. V8 SR EVA Vs VYA VA 1
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AbeVE 1
49 400-29632 STOP SW ASH. 19" F4I249F93 1
50 400-40225 THB_SENSOR_CABLE ASM. AMEVEVYT-7" M3 1
51 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASK S ESECE)) 1
52 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR VERININEYZ ] 1
53 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR VEIN 5] 1
54 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-4-73 1
55 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-h 1374 1
56 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS”Y TTVE-4-73 1
57 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR Ya-b 3374 1
58 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-B-73 1
NOTE (E3&2) #01....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE BM/=HHA

#02....FOR 1-PHASE A

#03....FOR CE CEH

#04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT — e

#05....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE, GENERAL EXPORT #4H,/=#M, — &+

#06....FOR 1-PHASE(100V) HAH(100V)

#07....FOR 3-PHASE(200V/220V) =48(200v/220V)H

- 36—



21. PEDAL COMPONENTS

/
o
o
™
¢
w
=

=]
=
{/

/
/ ,/
.
w [d;]
w
“
)
_@\/

—_
-t

Va2
(¢
YL

e
REF, NO NOTE PARTNO. DESC RIPTION & v A 4 Qy_
1 #01  400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 A" & AX{9F73 1
2 #02  GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. RIBZAF S B 5 1
3 #02  400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PKATF2954%-7" 193 1
4 #01  400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AR=AAN BT 2=y 1
5 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE AN AT -2 (1)
[ D8002-D15-A07 PEDAL CUSHTION NER VY, (6]
7 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v533° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% 1 3 4.5K10X0.8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 A ¥ 3 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER 5 3 (2)
1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 7IFII-%- m
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE IFNAT (1
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 TYAIFIE 7 M5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JVavE-2 70 (1.9)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JURTE-Z 70 (@YD)
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z I (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AN 45k F1-7" (0.6)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVLO N (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE 3 2 AT (D
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VRVE-A 70 0D
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-2 7 (0.1
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) v4¥-v-2(3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) v4¥-¥-7(4) (1
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) v4¥-¥-2(7) (2)
26 180-35709 WIRE HARK (8) VY -X-7(8) Q)]
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIX T (2)
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v53% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 NP % 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
30 $S-7111120-TP SCREW LR (2)

NOTE (7x72)

#01....FOR AMS-221EHS
#02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

AMS-221EHSFH
AMS-221EHL,ESLf



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R B

21

22

36—

S

& 36

35

17

- =
" 2 [7
26— QLR

20

1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1

2 B9101-221-D00 GRIP M7y Y7 1

3 B1170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET NULAED" Fhn -0~} 1

43¢ 101 MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPXS5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1

5% #02 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17418-2 1

- - - T34 F100-2 T

T 404 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1

8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 34n - (33%) 1

9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 93-7°# A0 F(¥3-) I

10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyhyy - AN 3 (33-) 1
1) 400-32763 REXAGONAL _DRIVER(T.5) w78 51 -(1.5) 1
12 1#06 400-35093 PLASTIC_BLANK_2516 7" 3AF297 577(2516) 1
13 #06 400-35092 INSTALLING_PIN MY 2
14 %06 SM-1040650-TP SCREW ¥332° M4 L=6 2
5 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE RIARLIIIIAE VI 1
16 ~ BYT2T-220-0A0 OTLER {CONTATNING NG 2 OIT) 777 37¥y NO. 24T T
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NMA7* T 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND -0 vh 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, HIDDLE P -(F29) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER M7 E - - 1
21 BIT3T-528-000 FELT EZR LS T
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 127734 F 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 L33y M4 L=8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER Pt - 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oyho - vt (8 1) 1
26 05 CM-600T002-0T WEEE TNFORMATTON SHEET WEEE {Y7xX-3y ¥~} i
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 70 peynt Iy 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE MIN - (1) 1
28 $2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET A)x$13Y I AY-} 1
30 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP ¥-7 MV 1
3T ~ SK-338Z00T-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 KIAYES AN SR R I Z
32 406 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION AM-b 22y 4
33 407 400-35095 PLASTIC_BLANK 2516L 7" 32F»97° 549 (2516L) 2
34 #07 SH-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 $7133° M4X0.7 L=12 6
35 407 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b33 b % 4.3%9X0.8 6
36 F07 N-604000T-SC NUT Mg [ZEYEEANEY [
37 407 SM-4040455-SP SCREW FAT %Y M4 L=4 4

NOTE (ER)

#01....TYPE S (FOR ST)

402....TYPE H (FOR ST)
#03....TYPE § (FOR JE)
404, ., .TYPE H (FOR JE)
#05....FOR JE

#06....FOR AMS-221EHS

#07....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

- 38 -

SEERR(ST/R)
HEEBA(STH)
S{EBR(JEA)
HER(JEM)

JEf
AMS-221EHS
ANS-221EHL, ESL



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS il
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
[T H _No % EH _NO ik d H_ N o H KO

A1230-500-000-A 8 48 B2304-205-000 26 79 CH-1001000-01 4 32 HW-5000700-00 15 21

A3906-010-000 32 14 | B2414-280-0A0 18 34 CM-2001000-01 34 49 HX-0006500-0A 32 44

A3950-010-0A0 32 13 B2415-280-0A0 18 32 CM-3001000-03 32 55 HX-0015000-0B 14 65

B2416-280-000 18 31 CH-3001004-01 32 53 HX-0015000-0C 4 36

BME-01100000 32 57 B2417-210-000 18 36 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HX-0015000-0C 12 53

BME-03200000 32 58 | B2417-280-000 18 38 CM-3002001-B1 4 1 HX-0016000-0C 20 42

BT-0400251-EB 26 22 | B2418-280-000 18 30 CM-3004006-01 32 56 HX-0015000-0D 4 37

BT-0400251-EB 26 63 | B2421-210-AA0 18 29 CH-3004007-01 32 54 HX-0015000-0D 14 32

BT-0400251-EB 29 12 B2423-280-00A 18 43 CM-5001000-01 28 53 HX-0015000-0F 4 39

BT-0400251-EB 37 15 B2423-280-00B 18 44 CH-6001001-01 4 33 HX-0015000-0H 4 40

BT-0400251-EB 37 16 B2423-280-00C 18 42 CH-6001001-01 32 31 HX-0015000-0K 4 42

BT-0400251-EB 37 17 B2423-280-00D 18 41 CM-6001001-01 34 52 HX-0023300-00 26 30

BT-0400251-EB 37 21 B2424-210-000 18 28 CM-6001002-01 38 26 HX-0023300-00 29 14

BT-0400251-EB 37 22 B2426-210-06A 18 26 €Q-2000000-00 14 24 HX-0031400-0A 37 18

BT-0600401-EB 29 13 | B2426-210-00B 18 27 €Q-3030000-00 10 3 HX-0032600-0K 34 45

B1111-215-000 6 13 | B2504-221-D00 24 1 CS-079073A-SH 10 33 HX-0033900-00 6 81

B1115-215-000 6 14 | B2505-221-D0O0 24 2 €S-079073B-SH 26 171 HX-0033900-00 34 18

B1116-215-000 6 87 B2513-215-000 26 46 C€S-0800881-TP 12 11 HX-0035400-0N 32 6

B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2516-215-000 26 83 CS-0800881-TP 1229 HX-0035400-08 32 7

B1131-528-000 38 21 B2518-215-A00 26 75 CS-100081C-SP 24 25 HX-0036400-0E 26 24

B1132-223-C00 6 53 | B2518-215-000 26 73 HX-0040700-00 34 26

B1143-210-000 4 3l B2525-223-C00 24 10 D2502-232-D00 28 27 HX-0041000-0A 34 32

B1144-210-000 8 45 B2527-215-000 26 74 D7133-555-B00 4 53 HX-0051100-00 34 39

B1155-221-D00 6 6 B2529-232-000 6 16 D8001-D15-A0Y 37 5

B1156-221-D00 6 7 B2530-215-000 26 88 D8002-D15-A0Y 37 6 MA0-11532000 32 45

B1157-215-000 6 15 | B2534-223-C00 24 12 D8204-555-D00 28 28 MC-2005010-00 8§ 81

B1170-221-D00 38 3 B2537-221-D0C 24 40 MC-2005010-02 38 6

B1181-221-D00 6 9 | B2548-215-000 26 87 EA-9500B01-00 4 44 MC-3720011-00 8§ 82

B1182-221-D00 6 10 B2558-220-000 26 26 EA-9500B01-00 6 76 MC-3720011-02 38 7

B1183-221-D00 6 11 B2564-223-C00 38 15 EA-9500B01-00 12 50 MDP-170B1800 8 80

B1185-221-D00 6 83 B2567-215-0A0 26 40 EA-9500B01-00 14 44 MDP-170B1802 38 b

B1193-221-D00 6 12 B2567-215-000 26 41 EA-9500B01-00 22 47 MDP-500B1400 8 79

B1212-210-D00 8 44 B2568-223-C00 26 31 EA-9500B01-00 29 32 MDP-500B1402 38 4

B1213-210-D00 8 46 B2576-220-000 26 6 EA-9500B01-00 34 48 MTJ-MS00000S 28 30

B1403-372-000-A 26 b B2579-229-0A0 26 61 EA-9500B01-00 37 19 MTS-HJ100003 32 47

B1405-210-000 8 60 B2591-220-000 38 29 EA-9500B02-00 4 45 M3004-511-00A 32 60

B1408-180-000 10 32 | B2613-215-0A0 26 37 E2678-453-000 29 34 M3801-476-000 34 6

B1411-552-0A0 8 58 B2613-2156-000 26 38 E9567-319-000 34 41 M4206-461-000 34 10

B1411-804-A00 14 53 B3012-816-000 26 77 E9607-603-000 34 40 M9017-580-0A0 32 38

B1411-804-B00 14 54 B3013-141-H0A 22 44 M9017-580-0A0 36 30

B1411-804-C00 14 55 B3120-372-000 2 41 GAF-01007000 8 49 M9024-580-0A0 36 32

B1411-804-D00 14 56 B3121-372-000 2 42 GAT-23301000 24 24 M9029-580-0A0 34 53

B1414-555-000 8 59 B3126-012-000 4 52 GEP-01013000 37 20 M9034-580-0A0 32 37

B1504-210-000 26 4 ! B3509-210-000 4 38 GPK-470010AB 36 36 M9035-580-0A0 32 36

B1504-221-D00 6 37 B3509-210-000 20 41 GPK-470010AB 37 2 M9035-580-0A0 36 29

B1506-352-000 2 50 B3538-112-000 4 4] G5151-~171-000 28 29 M9640-5610-00A 38 30

B1519-026-006 22 7 B4022-221-D00 22 38 G5430-116-000 29 28

B1611-210-00A 10 48 | B4711-220-00A 29 21 G8124-270-000 29 25 NM-3040520-SC 34 19

B1625-220-000 26 80 | B4711-220-00B 29 22 NM-3040520-SC 34 25

B1626-220-000 26 81 B4711-220-00C 26 11 HA-0005900-00 15 19 NM-6030003-SC 6 18

B1634-210-D00 10 53 | B4711-220-00D 26 12 HA-0042500-00 32 41 NM-6040000-SN 2 15

B1636-581-A00 10 15 B4711-220-00E 26 64 HA-0042500-00 36 25 NM-6040001-SC 38 36

B1636-581-B00 10 16 B4711-220-00F 26 65 HA-0058200-00 32 42 NM-6040001-SP 18 9

B1636-581-C00 10 17 B4711-220-00G 26 13 HD-0005700-0A 12 48 NM-6040003-SC 16 18

B1636-581-D00 10 18 | B4711-220-00H 26 14 HD-0005700-0A 18 56 NM-6050001-SE 30 13

B1641-562-000 12 41 B8101-221-DA0 28 1 HD-0005700-0A 22 33 NM-6050001-SE 30 17

B1802-180-000 24 22 | B8102-221-DA0 28 2 HD-0005700-0A 36 39 NM-6050001-SP 18 12

B1806-210-D00 14 43 B8103-221-DA0 28 3 HD-0005700-0A 36 42 NM-6050003-SC 10 57

B1806-210-D00 38 1 B8110-373-N0O0O 28 10 HD-0005700-0A 36 48 NM-6050003-SC 26 90

B1816-215-P00 18 48 B8115-215-000 28 21 HD-0005700-0A 36 53 NM-6060002-SE 28 46

B1816-280-000 22 8 B8150-221-D00 28 4 HD-0005700-00 22 28 NM-6060003-SC 26 57

B1816-280-000 26 21 B8160-229-000 28 41 HD-0020400-0A 20 35 NM-6060003-SC 26 89

B1816-280-000 26 45 B8161-220-000 28 42 HD-0020400-0B 20 36 NM-6080001-SC 28 52

B1816-280-000 26 50 B8162-220-000 28 22 HD-0022300-00 18 19 NM-6080001-SC 34 9

B1816-280-000 26 53 B8163-220-000 28 43 HD-0022300-00 36 45 NM-6080002-SC 32 52

B1820-210-D00 14 14 | B8168-215-000 28 23 HF-0013015-00 32 63 NM-6080721-SE 29 39

B1821-210-D00 14 15 B8171-223-C00 28 24 HF-0013031-5S 32 61 NM-6100001-SD 6 17

B1822-215-P00 14 16 B8202-205-000 28 25 HF-0030002-00 32 62 NM-6120003-SE 28 11

B1828-210-DAA 14 42 | B8267-180-000 6 89 HK-0346100-20 15 17 NM-6160511-SE 30 18

B1847-221-D00 14 52 B9101-221-DO0 38 2 HK-0346100-40 29 30 NS-6090310-SP 15 22

B1853-512-00E-A 26 84 | B9101-490-000 38 24 HK-0346400-0B 15 18 NS-6110310-SP 2 47

B1903-552-000 8§ 76 B9113-012-060 38 9 HK-0346400-00 28 31 NS-6110310-SP 4 b5

B1908-505-000 8 67 B9121-012-000 28 26 HM-0004800-10 34 23 NS-6110310-SP 15 23

B2107-210-D00 15 2 B9121-220-0A0 38 16 HN-0014900-00 34 47 NS-6120310-SP 2 b1

B2110-210-D00 15 41 B9140-372-000 38 10 HN-0024600-00 32 43

B2130-210-D00 15 11 B8141-372-000 38 25 HW-2003900-00 15 20 PA-1602509-A0 26 9

-39 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO i H KO % H N wE H__NO
PA-1602510-A0 26 60 SB-3080010-0D 14 36 SK-1040870-TP 6 82 SM-6040802-TP 16 9
PB-0000100-00 38 18 SB-4080001-00 12 13 SM-1040870-TP 18 3 SK-6040802-TP 16 16
PC-0124010-00 26 66 SB-4120001-00 24 32 SM-1040870-TP 22 16 SK-6040802-TP 18 22
PC-0124010-00 26 92 SD-0350156-TP 20 27 SH-1041201-SC 38 34 SM-6040802-TP 18 59
PC-0124010-00 29 15 SD-0400266-TP 20 8 SM-2360110-TP 20 20 SM-6040802-TP 22 26
PF-0552040-B0 29 24 SD-0601021-SP 2 49 SM-4020600-SP 20 18 SM-6040802-TP 22 31
PF-0705010-00 29 2 SD-0650321-TP 15 28 SK-4021201-SC 6 75 SM-6040802-TP 22 41
PF-0705010-00 29 7 SD-0700336-TP 10 62 SM-4030401-SC 6 20 SM-6040802-TP 22 45
PJ-0305200-01 29 27 SD-0800327-TP 18 11 SM-4030455-SP 14 23 SM-6040802-TP 22 46
PJ-0320525-03 26 62 SD-0800336-TP 10 61 SM-4030601-SN 2 9 SM-6040802-TP 24 41
PJ-0460525-03 26 10 SD-0800337-TP 12 - 25 SM-4030601-SN 2 36 SM-6040860-TP 2 18
PJ-3010405-01 37 13 SD-0800386-TP 10 356 SM-4030601-SN 156 29 SM-6040860-TP 16 13
PJ-3010405-05 29 3 SD-0800387-TP 1240 SM-4033001-SC 24 64 SM-6040860-TP 38 23
PJ-3010405-05 29 8 SD-0800407-TP 20 25 SM-4040455-SP 38 37 SM-6041002-TP 22 13
PJ-3010600-03 29 16 SD-0800408-TP 10 38 SM-4040655-SP 6 26 SM-6041002-TP 22 14
PJ-3030400-02 38 32 SD-0800656-TP 10 63 SM-4040655-SP 24 65 SM-6041150-TP 4 27
PJ-3050652-02 29 26 SD-0800746-TP 10 10 SM-4040855-SP 2 7 SM-6041202-TP 20 31
PJ-3080400-02 29 17 SD-1000336-TP 10 37 SM-4040855-SP 2 30 SM-6041202-TP - 20 40
PJ-3080400-02 37 27 SD-1000337-TP 10 60 SM-4040855-SP 2 32 SM-6041202-TP 24 43
PJ-3090052-03 29 29 SK-1382501-SE 28 33 SM-4040855-SP 2 46 SM-6041402-TP 12 21
PJ-3095200-01 38 17 SK-3311600-SC 28 34 SM-4040855-SP 6 25 SM-6041402-TP 22 15
P3-0150065-KP 6 19 SK-3311600-SC 28 35 SM-4040855-Sp 6 48 SM-6041602-TP 24 34
PS-0150065-KP 26 39 SK-3382001-SE 38 31 SM-4040855-Sp 15 36 SM-6041802-TP 22 43
PS-0150065-KP 26 42 SK-3413201-SE 32 32 SM-4040855-Sp 28 39 SM-6041802-TP 24 42
PS-0200062-KH 2 44 SK-34525600-SC 28 37 SM-4041001-SC 6 28 SM-6050800-SP 24 52
P3-0400142-KH 8 47 SK-3462500-SC 29 20 SM-4041055-Sp 2 5 SM-6050800-SP 26 19
P¥-0105020-00 37 12 SK-3512001-SE 32 46 SM-4041055-SP 2 38 SM-6050802-TP 12 45
PV-1502090-00 29 9 SL-4030641-SE 15 30 SM-4041055-SP 24 37 SM-6051000-SP 22 18
PV-15602091-00 29 4 SL-4030681-SC 32 10 SM-4041401-SC 6 29 SM-6051000-SP 26 34
PV-1502091-00 29 10 SL-4030691-SC 32 8 SM-4042055-SP 24 38 SM-6051000-SP 26 170
PV-9150050-00 29 5 SL-4030691-SC 32 9 SM-4043050-SC 24 67 SM-6061600-SP 22 17
PV-9150060-00 29 11 SL-4031081-SF 12 49 SM-4050655-SP 6 39 SM-6051802-TP 24 36
PX-0200020-00 37 11 SL-4031091-SC 22 29 SM-4050655-SP 26 27 SM-6051802-TP 26 47
PX-5000140-00 37 14 SL-4031091-SC 22 34 SM-4050855-SP 6 78 SM-6060550-TP 8§ 27
PX-9500090-00 29 33 SL-4031291-SC 18 57 SM-4050855-Sp 16 37 SM-6060802-TP 26 23
SL-4040681-SC 6 65 SM-4050855-SP 156 38 SM-6061002-TP 6 88

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4040881-SC 34 14 SM-4051055-SP 2 54 SM-6061010-TP 26 56
RC-0650811-KP 10 25 SL-4040881-SC 34 17 SM-4051255-SP 24 39 SK-6061200-SP 26 55
RC-3781518-KP 10 20 SL-4040881-SC 34 21 SM-4051405-SE 30 12 SM-6061202-TN 24 69
RE-0200000-K0O 20 7 SL-4040891-SC 4 47 SM-4051655-SP 18 50 SK-6061202-TP 6 42
RE-0250000-K0 15 24 SL-4040891-SC 4 49 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061402-TP 10 24
RE-0300000-KO 14 17 SL-4040891-SC 6 80 SM-4061255-SP 2 11 SM-6061610-SC 30 6
RE-0300000-KO 26 15 SL-4040891-SC 12 54 SM-4061255-Sp 2 13 SM-6061802-TP 12 22
RE-0300000-K0O 26 82 SL-4040891-SC 14 51 SM-5040655-SN 4 24 SK-6061802-TP 18 46
RE-0320000-K0O 26 36 SL-4040891-SC 14 66 SK-6020250-TP 14 48 SK-6084002-TN 32 48
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 SL-4040891-SC 20 44 SM-6020350-SP 20 13 SK-6107002-TP 6 21
RE-0500000-X0 156 25 SL-4040891-SC 29 18 SM-6020450-TP 20 37 SM-6450610-TP 6 55
RE-0700000-KO 28 31 SL-4040891-SC 34 4 SM-6020460-TP 14 20 SM-7030450-SC 6 22
RE-0700000-KO 28 32 SL-4040891-SC 34 5 SM-6020460-TP 14 38 SM-7751160-TP 10 51
RE-0800000-K0 8 25 SL-4040891-SC 34 12 SM-6030602-TP 20 29 SH-8030412-TP 8 63
RE-0800000-K0 12 35 SL-4040891-SC 34 38 SM-6030602-TP 20 46 SM-8030412-TP 16 7
RE-0900000-K0 16 3 SL-4041081-SC 34 51 SM-6030602-TP 22 11 SM-8040310-SS 8 51
SL-4041091-SC 4 30 SM-6030802-TP 22 12 SM-8040310-SS 8§ 53

SB-1040016-00 8 69 SL-4041091-5C 6 86 SM-6040460-TP 14 61 SM-8040412-TP 156 26
SB-1080002-00 14 60 SL-4041091-SC 34 28 SM-6040602-TP 4 43 SM-8040412-TP 16 27
SB-1080005-00 12 26 SL-4041091-SC 34 50 SM-6040602-TP 12 51 SM-8040802-TP 4 26
SB-1080005-00 24 27 SL-4041291-SC 18 20 SM-6040602-TP 18 17 SM-8050412-TP 1212
SB-1080005-00 24 28 SL-4043591-SC 34 24 SM-6040602-TP 20 32 SM-8050412-TP 12 30
$B-1080022-00 8 68 SL-4051091-SC 29 36 SM-6040602-TP 20 43 SM-8050412-TP 12 43
SB-1080023-00 8 172 SL-6040892-TN 2 34 SM-6040602-TP 22 24 SM-8050412-TP 24 44
SB-1100013-00 24 29 SL-6041092-TN 4 46 SM-6040602-TP 22 36 SM-8050412-TP 24 45
SB-1100024-00 14 3 SL-6041692-TN 14 63 SM-6040602-TP 24 33 SM-8050502-TP 4 25
SB-1100024-00 18 52 SL-6052092-TN 24 35 SM-6040602-TP 24 171 SM-8050592-TP 18 2
SB-1120017-00 14 8 SL-6052592-TN 8§ 41 SM-6040650-TP 217 SM-8060592-TP 18 55
SB-1200009-00 8§ 1 SL-6062692-TN 26 32 SM-6040650-TP 220 SM-8060812-TP 24 46
$B-1200017-00 8 6 SL-6083092-TN 34 7 SM-6040650-TP 2 22 SM-8050812-TP 26 18
SB-1200018-00 8 4 SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SM-6040650-TP 6 27 SM-8050812-TP 26 33
SB-1300002-00 24 30 SL-9061291-SE 6 61 SM-6040650-TP 6 67 SM-8060602-TP 12 19
SB-1300003-00 24 31 SL-9061293-SE 28 12 SM-6040650-TP 14 29 SM-8060602-TP 24 47
SB-3070002-0A 8 29 SL-9082093-SE 28 13 SM-6040650-TP 20 21 SM-8060602-TP 24 48
SB-3070002-0B 8 30 SL-9082093-SE 29 37 SM-6040650-TP 2239 SM-8060610-TP 14 46
SB-3070002-0C § 3l SM-0040601-SC 18 563 SM-6040650-TP 26 85 SM-8060802-TP 24 49
SB-3070002-0D 8 32 SM-1030601-SP 6 24 SM-6040802-TP 6 57 SM-8060812-TP 6 30
SB-3080010-0A 14 33 SM-1030601-SP 8 21 SM-6040802-TP 10 52 SM-8060812-TP 8§ 3
SB-3080010-0B 14 34 SM-1040650-TP 38 14 SM-6040802-TP 14 58 SM-8060812-TP 8 34
SB-3080010-0C 14 35 SM-1040801-SP 6 23 SM-6040802-TP 16 2 SM-8060812-TP 8 43

—40 -




N UMEURICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L RO B H N B RO i H__NO
SM-8060812-TP 10 6 WP-0450846-SP 12 52 139-43204 2 43 262-60703 4 11
SM-8060812-TP 10 12 | WP-0450846-SP 18 37 141-03352 14 39 262-60802 4 12
SM-8060812-TP 12 16 WP-0482086-SD 14 64 141-03907 14 21 262-61206 4 16
SM-8060812-TP 12 18 WP-0482086-SD 24 63 141-04004 14 19 262-61305 4 17
SM-8060812-TP 12 32 | Wp-0482086-SD 24 54 141-13450 4 51 262-61503 4 18
SM-8060812-TP 12 34 | WP-0482086-SD 24 72 141-13468 4 50 262-61602 4 19
SM-8060812-TP 14 6 | WP-0501016-SD 24 55 169-92604 24 19 262-61701 4 20
SM-8060812-TP 14 11 WP-0510516-SD 16 49 170-07402 28 8 265-01858 14 18
SM-8060812-TP 18 14 | WP-0520656-SA 6 60 178-33658 28 9
SM-8060812-TP 24 50 | WP-0520656-SA 12 38 178-45009 34 27 312-62801 6 45
SM-8060812-TP 24 51 WP-0522016-SH 12 39 180-35204 37 23
SM-8060812-TP 26 54 | WP-0531000-SD 6 40 180-35303 37 24 400-00046 34 16
SM-~8061050-TP 14 50 WP-0531000-SD 18 51 180-35600 37 25 400-00046 36 21
SM-8061612-TP 8 78 | WP-0531000-SD 22 21 180-35709 37 26 400-00056 34 156
SM-8061612-TP 16 47 WP-0531000-SD 22 22 400-00056 36 20
SM-8480652-TP 8 26 WP-0531000-SD 24 73 226-87701 24 20 400-00097 32 59
SM-8480652-TP 8 35 | WP-0531000-SD 26 20 226-87701 24 21 400-00100 32 34
SM-8480652-TP 12 10 WP-0531000-SD 26 28 228-91006 8 173 400-00100 36 14
SM-9050850-SP 6 59 | WP-0531000-SD 26 35 228-91204 8 28 400-00133 32 22
SM-9051203-CP 6 38 | WP-0531001-SC 15 40 229-01409 8 62 400-00134 32 15
SM-9061003-CP 28 40 WP-0531001-SC 24 59 229-02506 2 4 400-00135 32 16
SM-9061403-SC 28 47 WP-0553216-SD 37 10 229-07505 10 45 400-00136 32 17
SM-9087533-SC 28 16 WP-0611626-SP 10 9 229-07554 10 44 400-00138 32 18
SS-1060210-TP 18 35 WP-0611626-SP 26 93 229-07604 10 46 400-00140 32 19
SS-1110640-TP 10 30 WP-0641601-SC 28 45 229-20508 2 16 400-00146 32 3
SS-4110715-SP 2 45 | WP-0641601-SD 26 68 229-21506 16 29 400-03451 34 1
SS-6090910-SP 10 41 WP-0650876-SD 26 68 229-21605 16 46 400-03452 34 2
SS-6110430-TP 18 40 WP-0651001-SC 6 43 229-28808 16 28 400-03453 34 3
SS-6110510-SP 28 38 | WP-0651001-SC 18 47 229-30309 30 14 400-03458 34 42
SS-6111210-SP 37 7 WP-0651001-SC 24 70 229-30358 30 1 400-03970 12 46
SS-7090410-SP 18 33 | WP-0651056-SD 26 59 229-30408 30 10 400-05388 34 31
S$§-7110740-TP 18 39 | WP-0704016-SP 28 50 229-30507 30 9 400-05388 36 28
SS-7111120-TP 37 30 WP-0740516-SP 2 52 229-30705 30 7 400-05390 32 39
SS-7111810-TP 10 42 | WP-0820516-SP 8 15 229-30804 30 5 400-05390 36 31
SS-8110410-TP 10 34 | WP-0820816-SD 26 76 229-30903 30 4 400-05391 34 29
SS-8110422-TP 26 78 | WP-0820816-SD 28 48 229-31000 30 3 400-05391 36 26
WP-0841600-SE 28 36 229-31109 30 2 400-056392 34 30
TA-0550604-R0O 10 64 | WP-0841600-0E 28 44 229-31208 30 15 400-05392 36 27
TA-0550604-R0 32 28 WP-0841601-SC 32 50 229-31307 30 11 400-05393 34 33
TA-0670604-R0 8 18 WP-0841601-SC 34 8 229-31406 30 8 400-05393 36 22
TA-0670604-R0O 8 19 WP-0850002-Sp 12 14 229-32800 38 27 400-05394 34 35
TA-0750404-R0O 10 21 WP-0852086-SC 32 49 229-33006 38 28 400-05394 36 24
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WP-0871602-SE 29 38 229-33105 38 19 400-05401 24 63
TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WP-1052001-SC 6 34 229-33204 38 8 400-05401 24 66
TA-1250406-R0O 2 25 Wwp-1221016-SP 10 27 229-55504 15 4 400-05401 34 22
TA-2351004-R0O 2 27 WP-1702600-SO0 30 19 229-55900 15 7 400-05401 36 17
WS-0410002-KN 24 57 229-56007 15 8 400-05401 36 54
WP-0320500-SC 20 6 WS-0451040-KP 37 9 229-56106 15 9 400-05401 36 56
WP-0320500-SC 20 47 WS-0451040-KP 37 29 229-56205 15 10 400-05401 36 58
WP-0320500-SD 22 19 WS-0510002-KN 30 16 229-56908 15 14 400-05706 34 20
WP-0320501-SC 15 31 WS-0610002-KP 26 91 229-57104 15 15 400-05712 4 48
WP-0320501-SD 20 38 WS-0820002-KN 28 51 229-57203 15 16 400-056712 36 51
WP-0320501-SD 22 20 | WS-0820002-KR 32 5l 235-17501 18 4 400-05726 34 36
WP-0330501-SB 6 31 WS-1020002-KN 6 35 2356-17600 18 5 400-05726 36 19
WP-0370316-SD 32 11 WZ-0850302-K0 12 28 235-17709 18 6 400-05727 34 37
WP-0430800-SC 10 54 235-17808 18 7 400-06727 36 18
WP-0430801-SC 16 10 100-04109 4 3 236-04200 8 2 400-05848 32 b
WP-0430801-SC 24 56 101-02200 38 22 236-04309 8 42 400-06317 14 9
WP-0430801-SC 38 35 101-08009 8 22 236-10108 10 39 400-06484 2 39
WP-0431005-SP 26 72 105-02300 2 35 236-30007 14 256 400-06497 6 72
WP-0450000-SD 24 60 110-23603 28 49 236-38109 6 71 400-06515 8 50
WP-0450801-SD 2 48 110-72402 4 54 236-38208 6 73 400-06516 8§ 52
WP-0450801-SD 6 32 111-110561 156 13 236-38406 6 74 400-06529 8§ 64
WP-0450801-SD 6 33 111-55108 28 17 260-23408 26 7 400-06530 8 65
WP-0450801-SD 14 62 111-55207 28 18 262-11904 2 12 400-06531 8 66
WP-0450801-SD 15 39 111-58300 28 6 262-18602 16 31 400-06532 8 74
WP-0450801-SD 18 18 111-58409 28 6 262-21101 6 47 400-06534 8 70
WP-0450801-SD 22 27 111-58516 28 1 262-21200 6 46 400-06535 § 71
WP-0450801-SD 22 32 112-72408 24 18 262-23701 28 20 400-06537 8§ 75
WP-0450801-SD 28 14 131-22403 10 23 262-26001 12 42 400-06555 8 17
WP-0450801-SD 37 8 131-22452 10 22 262-60109 4 5 400-06561 8§ 23
WP-0450801-SD 37 28 135-02109 28 19 262-60208 4 6 400-06567 14 5
WP-0450801-SP 6 b6 135-29607 14 26 262-60307 4 7 400-06569 14 10
WP-0450801-SP 6 58 135-51206 2 40 262-60406 4 8 400-06574 14 13
WP-0450801-SP 20 2 137-05108 2 21 262-60505 4 9 400-06576 14 31
WP-0450826-SC 4 23 138-16855 6 44 262-60604 4 10 400-06577 14 22

~4]1 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

LLE H_HNo g H NO g A H _NO oy o H N
400-06578 14 45 400-14964 14 49 400-29630 6 7 400-32212 24 15
400-06617 16 5 400-14965 14 41 400-29632 2 33 400~-32213 22 5
400-06622 16 25 400-15603 34 43 400-29632 36 49 400-32215 24 16
400-06625 16 4 400-15757 32 1 400-29633 6 77 400-32216 24 17
400-06666 18 54 400-15757 36 12 400-29633 36 46 400-32217 22 6
400-06712 18 10 400-15797 32 35 400-30615 12 15 400-32219 229
400-06761 20 1 400-15797 36 13 400-30616 10 68 400-32219 2210
400-06762 20 3 400-15800 20 5 400-30617 10 4 400-32221 24 23
400-06765 20 4 400-18948 34 44 400-30618 10 58 400-32223 22 40
400-06768 20 19 400-23371 32 40 400-30620 10 31 400-32226 26 1
400-06772 20 10 | 400-23624 18 13 400-30621 10 55 400-32229 26 16
400-06777 20 16 400-23631 10 49 400-30623 10 47 400-32230 26 17
400-06780 20 11 400-23632 10 50 400-30625 12 1 400-32231 26 86
400-06781 20 12 400-23635 26 8 400-30626 12 2 400-32232 29 1
400-06782 20 14 400-23644 263 400-30627 123 400-32233 29 6
400-06836 6 66 400-23662 29 35 400-30628 10 65 400-32237 22 25
400-06840 6 68 400-23865 4 13 400-30629 10 66 400-32238 22 23
400-10405 2 29 400-23866 4 14 400-30630 10 67 400-32239 2230
400-10414 2 10 400-23993 16 12 400-30764 32 21 400-32240 22 35
400-10415 8 5 | 400-24063 14 7 400-30766 32 26 400-32241 2237
400-10418 8 7 400-24987 10 28 400-30779 156 12 400-32242 28 15
400-10421 8 20 400-24988 10 29 400-30780 15 5 400-32343 16 11
400-10422 8§ 9 400-24989 12 24 400-30828 2 8 400-32345 16 14
400-10423 8 10 400-24990 10 14 400-30829 4 15 400-32483 12 6
400-10424 8§ 11 400-24991 10 40 400-30926 32 4 400-32509 36 44
400-10425 8 12 400-24997 6 41 400-30932 18 23 400-32510 36 47
400-10426 8 13 400-24999 2 6 400-30933 18 24 400-32539 16 1
400-10427 8 14 400-25011 10 13 400-30934 18 25 400-32539 36 3
400-10434 8 33 400-25012 10 5 400-30936 18 1 400-32719 10 7
400-10437 8 36 400-25014 6 54 400-30942 20 17 400-32763 38 11
400-10438 8 37 400-25016 12 31 400-30943 20 15 400-32798 10 43
400-10439 8 38 | 400-25030 12 36 400-30950 29 19 400-32835 26 48
400-10440 8 39 400-25414 2 14 400-30951 29 23 400-32836 26 49
400-10441 8 55 | 400-25415 10 8 400-30951 36 11 400-32837 26 51
400-10442 8 56 400-25416 15 3 400-30956 156 6 400-32838 26 52
400-10443 18 58 400-25418 12 33 400-31136 8 16 400-32839 26 43
400-10464 14 2 400-25419 12 47 400-31336 4 28 400-32840 26 44
400-10470 14 27 400-25420 12 44 400-31465 34 46 400-32842 26 25
400-10471 14 28 400-25423 12 8 400-31465 36 33 400-32844 26 29
400-10472 14 30 | 400-25424 10 59 400-31483 34 11 400-33069 20 39
400-10477 16 6 400-25426 12 27 400-31483 36 1 400-33182 6 69
400-10478 16 41 400-25427 10 2 400-32158 2 1 400-33183 6 170
400-10479 16 8 400-25428 10 11 400-32159 2 26 400-33186 6 5
400-10487 16 17 400-25429 10 26 400-32160 6 84 400-33316 32 29
400-10489 16 19 | 400-25431 10 1 400-32161 6 85 400-33831 36 34
400-10489 16 23 400-25432 10 56 400-32162 6 1 400-33831 37 1
400-10490 16 20 | 400-25440 156 34 400-32163 6 3 400-33875 36 35
400-10497 16 21 400-25441 156 35 400-32167 6 8 400-33875 37 3
400-10498 16 22 400-26817 12 4 400-32168 6 2 400-34185 26 67
400-10499 16 24 400-26818 8 24 400-32173 6 50 400-34186 26 69
400-10503 16 27 400-26819 129 400-32175 8§ 8 400-34259 32 12
400-10504 16 30 400-26829 6 62 400-32176 6 36 400-34568 26 2
400-10508 16 33 400-26830 6 63 400-32179 127 400-34846 14 12
400-10509 16 34 400-26831 6 64 400-32180 1217 400-35024 32 33
400-10510 16 35 400-26882 8 57 400-32181 12 23 400-35092 38 13
400-10511 16 36 400-26884 & 61 400-32182 14 4 400-35093 38 12
400-10512 16 37 400-26979 2 3 400-32184 14 59 400-35095 38 33
400-10513 16 38 400-27770 38 20 400-32185 14 57 400-35160 20 34
400-10514 16 39 400-27870 12 37 400-32186 18 15 400-35161 20 28
400-10515 16 40 | 400-27971 2 37 400-32187 20 26 400-35705 6 4
400-10521 16 43 400-28337 18 45 400-32190 16 26 400-35707 32 27
400-10522 16 44 400-28338 4 4 400-32191 24 58 400-36110 4 34
400-10523 16 45 | 400-28459 2 31 400-32192 24 3 400-36117 14 37
400-10525 18 16 400-28834 2 55 400-32194 24 4 400-36118 14 47
400-10527 20 22 | 400-28835 2 56 400-32195 24 5 400-37500 15 32
400-10528 20 23 400-28873 18 21 400-32196 24 6 400-37501 15 33
400-10533 8 54 400-28877 2 28 400-32197 24 7 400-38663 34 13
400-10589 20 9 | 400-29108 8 40 400-32198 24 8 400-38663 36 15
400-11152 20 24 400-29108 36 16 400-32199 22 1 400-39546 6 51
400-11902 8 77 400-29411 16 32 400-32201 22 4 400-39547 6 52
400-12038 34 34 400-29412 16 42 400-32202 22 2 400-40082 20 45
400-12038 36 23 400-29419 10 36 400-32203 24 9 400-40222 36 38
400-12965 10 19 400-29420 12 5 400-32205 22 3 400-40223 36 40
400-~13640 4 29 | 400-29629 18 49 400-32206 24 11 400-40224 20 33
400-13967 16 48 | 400-29629 36 6 400-32210 24 13 400-40224 36 43
400-14963 14 40 | 400-29630 20 30 400-32211 24 14 400-40225 2 53

— 492 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
%8 H N or H N0 & H N %14 H__NO
400-40225 36 50
400-40226 12 20
400-40226 36 2
400-40227 24 26
400-40227 36 4
400-40228 24 61
400-40228 36 b
400-40230 6 79
400-40230 36 37
400-40237 36 52
400-40237 36 55
400-40237 36 57
400-40238 36 41
400-40256 18 8
400-42352 37 4
400-42796 32 2
400-43096 24 68
400-43097 24 62
400-43098 22 42
400-43321 12 55
400-43359 15 1
400-43359 36 8
400-43869 14 1
400-43938 16 156
400-44152 6 49
400-44329 26 94
400-44969 32 24
400-44970 32 25
400-44971 32 30
400-46076 3220
400-46088 32 23
400-48528 36 9
400-48529 36 10

— 43 —




MEMO

— 44 —




MEMO

— 45 —




Ui 9|Voo\ pUvddci(] -3V Adedyl] oyi Wud4q



8 [ 1|
T 182-8655 HRHFAHEHEAs-2-1 HERE

TEL. 03-3480-1111(R%) TEL. 03-3480-2357(%# 1 VL1 V)

HBLVKSD, ZEMS
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION o e
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357 . 2358
FAX : (81)3-3430—4909 . 4914

Copyright (€) 2006 JUKI CORP XIDA=Y YR FEBERRRANEHFEL(EETIENHYET,
FEOHNDE BN TER, E5t5C & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELETS,

XMID—Y YR L, 20065475 REOHRERTHEELELDTY .

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 2006.

Printed in Japan






